
Number of Inmate Records Returned: 607

Enlarge Photo

ABBOTT, LESLIE BRASWELL   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005844 MniNo: SRSO99MNI006205
Booking Date: 11/11/2025 04:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6501 MADDOX DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.3b 251493CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S FELONY $25000.00

[+] 806.13.1b2 251493CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 948.06 21CF1132 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

ADAMS, RACHEL MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000390 MniNo: SRSO02MNI005565
Booking Date: 01/25/2026 11:19 AM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5738 ROLLING HILLS DR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 251131CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

ADAMS, SIERRA MECHELE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000302 MniNo: SRSO11MNI005841
Booking Date: 01/19/2026 07:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8556 BAY RIVER ROAD NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF1439 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

AGUIRRE, GUILLERMO CAMACHO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004316 MniNo: SRSO25MNI013707
Booking Date: 08/20/2025 08:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 58
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 251148CF (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $1000.00

[+] 784.07.2b 251148CF (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) BATTERY T F
$10000.00 

[+] 843.01 251148CF (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) RESIST OFFICER T F $10000.00

Contact: &amp;nbsp;

Version:2.1.3.7
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Enlarge Photo

ALBERT, EVERETT JEROME   (B/ MALE )

Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006635 MniNo: SRSO12MNI000377
Booking Date: 12/08/2024 10:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5610 WOODLAND LN MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 21CF1392 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

[+] 918.13.1a 24CF1775/24MM4768 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T F
$0.00 

[+] 893.13.6b 24CF1775/24MM4768 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

ALDAY, DAVIS ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000425 MniNo: SRSO03MNI004167
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 03:41 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 11 WILLIAMS ST PENSACOLA FL 32506

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 741.31.4a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

ALDERMAN, JESSAICA LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000065 MniNo: SRSO02MNI018004
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 11:04 AM Estimated Release: 3/3/2026
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4060 RIDGE DR MEMPHIS TN 38115

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 18CF1269 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION-FELONY N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

ALDERMAN, STEPHEN J   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006448 MniNo: SRSO99MNI012784
Booking Date: 12/20/2025 11:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 250807CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

ALLEN, SANTONIO OMAR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001994 MniNo: SRSO17MNI006495
Booking Date: 04/18/2025 01:47 PM
Age On Booking Date: 21
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7277 JOHNSON ROAD MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006635
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000425
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000065
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006448
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1a2 25CF564 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S F $0.00

[+] 784.021.1a 24CF1396 (NA ) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T F
$0.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 24CF1396 (NA ) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F $0.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 24CF1396 (NA ) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M
$0.00 

[+] 903.0471 24CF1396 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

ALPERSTEIN, BRUCE NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003274 MniNo: SRSO10MNI005082
Booking Date: 06/24/2025 11:26 AM
Age On Booking Date: 80
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6196 WOODED WAY MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.9a 25CF889 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $5000.00

[+] 903.0471 25CF777 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 828.126.2e 25985CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ANIMAL CRUELTY T FELONY $60000.00

Enlarge Photo

ALTIERI, GARY STEPHEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006207 MniNo: SRSO21MNI012485
Booking Date: 12/04/2025 09:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8138 CALLE MIO NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 25CF1458 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 784.07.2b 251577CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$15000.00 

[+] 843.01.1 251577CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

ANNA, SAWYER AUGUST   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003890 MniNo: SRSO23MNI003674
Booking Date: 07/28/2025 09:48 AM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9781 SHANGRI LA WEST MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.2b 25CF1004 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

ARMSTRONG, ANTHONY ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004762 MniNo: SRSO25MNI014955

Booking Date: 09/10/2025 03:58 PM
Age On Booking Date: 52
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1660 EAGLE TRL OLFORD FL 32420

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003274
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006207
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http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004762


HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

ARNOLD, DERRICK JEROME   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005612 MniNo: SRSO06MNI007874
Booking Date: 10/13/2024 10:03 AM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5458 HOLLEY ST MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 24CF1493 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

ARTHUR, SKYLAR ADRIAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000067 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012019
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 12:44 PM Estimated Release: 4/25/2026
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1122 PINOAK CIRCLE NICEVILLE FL 32578

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF1013 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BAHAM, BRANDAN DARON   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005215 MniNo: SRSO23MNI021881
Booking Date: 10/07/2025 06:00 PM Estimated Release: 2/14/2026
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: DALLAS TX

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 23CF1826 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BAILEY, ADAM WILLIAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001641 MniNo: SRSO25MNI000081
Booking Date: 04/01/2025 11:53 AM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 162 PATCH AVE CRESTVIEW FL 32536

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF481 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

BAILEY, DAMOND LA PATRICK   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004352 MniNo: SRSO21MNI006109
Booking Date: 08/21/2025 09:27 AM

Age On Booking Date: 24
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1412 W ST JOSEPH ST PENSACOLA FL 32501

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005612
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000067
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.03.2c 251153CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T F $5000.00

[+] 827.03.2c 251154CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T F
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

BAKKEN, JOSHUA ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000454 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000896
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 04:19 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2235 NORTH WETUMPKA BRDWAY WETUMPKA OK 74883

HOLDS

OKLAHOMA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 941.02 OKCF201911 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) OUT-OF-STATE-FUG N NO BOND

[+] 943.0435 SEX OFF REG (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION (NOT AN ARREST) N N
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

BALDWIN, PHILLIP CARNAIL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004210 MniNo: SRSO99MNI001560
Booking Date: 08/14/2025 02:46 AM
Age On Booking Date: 56
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6513 PERFECT ACRES RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF711 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

BARLOW, KAITLYN MARENA   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006992 MniNo: SRSO24MNI021609
Booking Date: 12/29/2024 12:29 AM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 21 N LEMANS DR SATSUMA AL 36572

HOLDS

PBM

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2c 24CF1860 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) ASSAULT S F $7500.00

[+] 784.07.2b 24CF1860 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) BATTERY T F
$5000.00 

[+] 843.01.1 24CF1860 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) RESIST OFFICER T F $5000.00

[+] 843.02 24CF1860 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) RESIST OFFICER F M
$1000.00 

[+] 316.193.1a 24CF1860 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $1000.00

[+] 316.192.1a 24CF1860 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$500.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000454
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004210
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006992


Enlarge Photo

BARNHILL, JILL LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003545 MniNo: SRSO99MNI021904
Booking Date: 07/09/2025 09:39 AM Estimated Release: 3/26/2026
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3447 FAWNWOOD DR PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF56 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BARRETT, AMBER BETH   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004030 MniNo: SRSO17MNI004962
Booking Date: 08/04/2025 12:45 PM Estimated Release: 2/13/2026
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9538 NICHOLS LAKE RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 23CF1506 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BATES, KYLE ADAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN000848 MniNo: SRSO24MNI002477
Booking Date: 02/13/2024 10:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1105 SHEFFIELD BLVD LONDON OH 43140

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 847.0135.4a 24CF264 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE COMMUNICATION S F $25000.00

[+] 794.011.5a 24CF264 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT F F
$150000.00 

[+] 827.071.5a 24CF560 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F $40000.00

Enlarge Photo

BELL, ELLIOT MAURICE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000993 MniNo: SRSO25MNI003092
Booking Date: 02/27/2025 04:18 PM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 358 WEST 1ST AVENUE CRESTVIEW FL 32536

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BELL, MICHAEL TRAVIS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004094 MniNo: SRSO16MNI006328
Booking Date: 08/06/2025 12:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1142 CLEARVIEW RD FLOMATON AL 36441

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA CO AL

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003545
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004030
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2e3 251088CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 790.23.1a 251087CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY
$7500.00 

[+] 812.014.2e3 251087CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

BELL, SEROME NMN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004543 MniNo: SRSO25MNI014274
Booking Date: 08/29/2025 03:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 311 SOUTH PEACE ST. BUNNELL FL 32110

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BENTLEY, CHAD MONROE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006117 MniNo: SRSO22MNI020619
Booking Date: 11/28/2025 03:30 PM Estimated Release: 3/2/2026
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 393 DAVIDSON DR LOCUST FORK AL 35097

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 23CF1487 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BETHEA, MARQUIS DY MONTE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005741 MniNo: SRSO18MNI007957
Booking Date: 11/06/2025 08:05 AM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 104 W YONGE ST PENSACOLA FL 32501

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BIEBER, GRANT NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000819 MniNo: SRSO12MNI005467
Booking Date: 02/18/2025 02:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3674 ASHTON CT GULF SHORES AL 36542

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BINNING, BRYCE HUNTER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN006591 MniNo: SRSO06MNI013282
Booking Date: 11/19/2023 03:39 PM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $250000.00
Address Given: 31937 430 STREET AVOCA IA 51521

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004543
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006117
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HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L FELONY $250000.00

Enlarge Photo

BISHOP, BRYAN ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000159 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000625
Booking Date: 01/10/2026 10:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1212 CONCORDIA BLVD PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

HILLSBOROUGH CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.5 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 948.06 HILLS20228120CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

BLACKMON, ANGELA ROCHELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005269 MniNo: SRSO08MNI010834
Booking Date: 10/10/2025 11:20 AM Estimated Release: 4/23/2026
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6745 TRAIL RIDE SOUTH MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2500464 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BLACKMON, KE ANTHONY JAVON   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003947 MniNo: SRSO25MNI002883
Booking Date: 07/30/2025 03:59 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 712 MAPLE WOODS CIR PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BOISVERT, JOHN ROBERT   (W/ MALE )

Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003064 MniNo: SRSO99MNI005996
Booking Date: 06/11/2025 09:55 AM
Age On Booking Date: 56
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6822 THUNDER LN MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000159
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005269
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003947
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003064


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25847CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25848CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$100000.00 

Enlarge Photo

BOOKOUT, DANIEL JOSIAH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006246 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019762
Booking Date: 12/08/2025 10:18 AM
Age On Booking Date: 20
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5850 EAST MILTON RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BORGES PINEDA, CARLIOBIS NMN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000225 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000843
Booking Date: 01/14/2026 07:00 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given:

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c6 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $10000.00

[+] 790.01.3 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON T F
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

BOSTWICK, JEFFREY SCOTT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN000794 MniNo: SRSO99MNI017774
Booking Date: 02/09/2024 07:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 55
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2951 COBBTOWN RD JAY FL 32565

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.23.1a 24CF228 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $0.00

[+] 782.04.2 24CF228 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

BOSWELL, KEARY LADON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006240 MniNo: SRSO00MNI003943
Booking Date: 12/07/2025 01:14 AM
Age On Booking Date: 58
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1218 DRAGONFLY LANE CHIPLEY FL 32412

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c6 251579CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T FELONY $5000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006246
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000225
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN000794
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006240


Enlarge Photo

BOUCHARD, AURORA BELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005874 MniNo: SRSO23MNI004368
Booking Date: 11/13/2025 01:04 PM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1200 E JAMES LEE BLVD CRESTVIEW FL 32569

HOLDS

DOC

Enlarge Photo

BOWMAN, ANTHONY ROSWELL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000320 MniNo: SRSO09MNI013077
Booking Date: 01/21/2026 11:46 AM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 9306 CORNFIELD WAY MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24902CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

BOWMAN, MICKEY CHARLENE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004911 MniNo: SRSO03MNI007601
Booking Date: 09/19/2025 12:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6473 CYPRESS ST MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF1554 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1c3 24241553 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

BRABHAM, DUSTIN GENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005591 MniNo: SRSO10MNI008478
Booking Date: 10/29/2025 08:12 AM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8006 MALONE RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

PPD

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF672 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

BRADLEY, CAMERON ANDREW   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001490 MniNo: SRSO24MNI013536
Booking Date: 03/25/2025 06:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6060 TWILIGHT DR MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005874
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000320
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004911
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005591
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001490


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 828.126.2e 25435CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONSERVATION-ANIMALS T F $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

BREEDING, THOMAS ZACHARY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003418 MniNo: SRSO24MNI003069
Booking Date: 07/02/2025 07:10 AM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 411 MAGNOLIA ST. PANAMA CITY FL 32401

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BREWER, MEGAN LYNETTE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000152 MniNo: SRSO09MNI014767
Booking Date: 01/10/2026 02:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5900 CAPITOL DR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.1i1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS F F $50000.00

Enlarge Photo

BRICENO GUTIERREZ, JOSE MIGUEL   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004833 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015219
Booking Date: 09/15/2025 09:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 309 WASHINGTON AVE DOVER NJ 07801

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 817.568.2a 251274CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-IMPERSON T F $2500.00

[+] 322.212.1a 251274CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T F
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

BRIDGES, MICHAEL WALLACE   (W/ MALE )

Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006426 MniNo: SRSO21MNI013506
Booking Date: 12/18/2025 06:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BROOKS, MICHAEL WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000237 MniNo: SRSO99MNI020654
Booking Date: 01/14/2026 04:52 PM
Age On Booking Date: 66
Bond Amount: $25000.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003418
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000152
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004833
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006426
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000237


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 784.045.1a1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S FELONY
$25000.00 

Enlarge Photo

BROWN, DONALD PAUL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004744 MniNo: SRSO99MNI003229
Booking Date: 09/09/2025 09:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.2b 251251CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251251CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$3000.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 251251CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 893.147.1 251251CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

BROWN, HOPE WHITNEY   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006387 MniNo: SRSO19MNI001604
Booking Date: 12/16/2025 03:47 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2220 GLORIA CIRCLE PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY

Enlarge Photo

BROWN, LEONARD DEMOND   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO21JBN006144 MniNo: SRSO15MNI014150
Booking Date: 12/06/2021 07:46 AM
Age On Booking Date: 24
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3276 MAPLEWOOD DR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

GPS

ESCAMBIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.10 21CF1709 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE F M $250000.00

[+] 790.19 21CF1709 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S F
$250000.00 

[+] 784.021.1b 21CF1709 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT T F $0.00

[+] 790.15.2 21CF1709 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FIRING WEAPON S F
$0.00 

[+] 782.051.1 21CF1709 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRIMES AGAINST PERSON F F $1000000.00

Enlarge Photo

BRUSSEL, PHILLIP ANDREW   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005031 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015876
Booking Date: 09/26/2025 12:02 PM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 194 WYE MOUNTAIN EST LOOP BIGELOW PERRY AR 72016

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004744
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006387
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO21JBN006144
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005031


HOLDS

PERRY CO SO (ARKANSAS)

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.3b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S FELONY $20000.00

[+] 806.13.1b2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 827.04.1b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTRIB DELINQ MINOR F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

BRYAN, JOSHUA JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005247 MniNo: SRSO06MNI014160
Booking Date: 10/09/2025 05:33 PM Estimated Release: 2/18/2026
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6041 ANTELOPE ST MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF366 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BUCKHALTER, GEORGE EVERETT   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000090 MniNo: SRSO99MNI007394
Booking Date: 01/07/2026 10:21 AM
Age On Booking Date: 63
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6501 WEST HWY 98 PENSACLOA FL 32506

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25919CF (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

BUFFKIN, DALTON WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004047 MniNo: SRSO12MNI006893
Booking Date: 08/05/2025 07:55 AM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5409 CAMILLE GARDENS CIR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF302 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1060 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

BUFFOLINO, JOHN FRANK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005986 MniNo: SRSO22MNI019902
Booking Date: 11/19/2025 07:47 PM Estimated Release: 2/13/2026
Age On Booking Date: 69
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9013 HICKORY HAMMOCK RD MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005247
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000090
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004047
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005986


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

BURCHETT, JONATHAN WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002541 MniNo: SRSO24MNI019076
Booking Date: 05/15/2025 04:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 56
Bond Amount: $240000.00
Address Given: 6765 BARNWOOD DR MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.071.5 25CF713 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T FELONY $240000.00

Enlarge Photo

BURCHFIELD, CHRISTOPHER ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005190 MniNo: SRSO14MNI016749
Booking Date: 09/21/2024 03:52 PM
Age On Booking Date: 21
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1951 LUNETA ST NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

VFOSC

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 934.215 24CF1398 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F $5000.00

[+] 784.048.3 24CF1398 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV STALKING - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T F $5000.00 

[+] 365.16.1d 24CF1398 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HARASSING COMMUNICATION S M $500.00

[+] 948.06 21CF1673 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

BURGETT, ANTHONY RYAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005711 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018102
Booking Date: 11/05/2025 11:45 AM Estimated Release: 3/18/2026
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1590 ORA DR PENSACOLA FL 32506

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251475CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $0.00

[+] 893.147.1 251475CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

BURGOS, VICTOR HAKEEM ASHANTI   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006488 MniNo: SRSO24MNI015193
Booking Date: 12/23/2025 04:00 AM Estimated Release: 8/27/2026
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1710 CRESCENT RIDGE RD NE TUSCALOOSA AL 35404

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002541
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005190
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005711
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006488


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1460 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 948.06 24CF1461 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

BURNS, JAMES JOSEPH   (A/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004988 MniNo: SRSO00MNI005719
Booking Date: 09/23/2025 06:51 PM Estimated Release: 3/9/2026
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF0656 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 827.06 2014DR0436 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F MISDEMEANOR
$2070.00 

Enlarge Photo

BUSCAINO, GAREY ANTHONY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003809 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012002
Booking Date: 07/22/2025 02:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 29640 US HWY 90 SEMINOLE AL 36574

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

BYLER, TROY HUNTER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000127 MniNo: SRSO16MNI016754
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 08:49 AM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1900 PRESIDIO ST NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

FCOR

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

BYRD, DREAMA ABBIGAIL   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002478 MniNo: SRSO13MNI014071
Booking Date: 05/13/2025 10:25 AM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4798 PATRIOT DR PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004988
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003809
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000127
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002478


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.147.1 25CF696 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $1000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF696 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$2500.00 

[+] 903.0471 24CF462 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF720 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 322.34.10b1 25CT1689 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 815.06.3b2 25898CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD S F
$10000.00 

[+] 817.034.4a2 25898CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-SWINDLE S F $10000.00

[+] 896.101.5b 25898CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD S F
$10000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25MM987 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CAMPBELL, DESTINY SHAELEY   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000345 MniNo: SRSO01MNI014394
Booking Date: 01/22/2026 11:48 AM Estimated Release: 2/25/2026
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5537 HOLLEY PINES MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 252494MM (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CAMPBELL, DUSTIN SCOTT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000251 MniNo: SRSO16MNI004621
Booking Date: 01/15/2026 05:14 PM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5424 BRANDON DR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.07.3 22CF599 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE-NEGLIG MANSL F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

CANTI JUB, MARIO DANIEL   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000032 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000152
Booking Date: 01/03/2026 08:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5431 BYROM ST. MILTON FL 32571

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.1c NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $500.00

[+] 322.03.1 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$150.00 

Enlarge Photo

CAPORALETTI, ROBERT LOUIS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005670 MniNo: SRSO19MNI017287
Booking Date: 11/02/2025 11:17 PM Estimated Release: 3/17/2026
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 156 COUNTRY CLUB DR SANTA ROSA BEACH FL 32459

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000345
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000251
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c1 251459CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $0.00

[+] 812.014.2f 253725MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

CARLISLE, PHILLIP DANIEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002605 MniNo: SRSO09MNI007921
Booking Date: 05/19/2025 10:15 AM Estimated Release: 2/2/2026
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 31 MISSISSIPPI CIR PENSACOLA FL 32506

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF215 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CARPANZANO, SALVATORE JOHN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004923 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012833
Booking Date: 09/19/2025 01:10 PM
Age On Booking Date: 67
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6601 CARLINGA DR PENSACOLA FL 32507

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

CARROLL, MICHAEL ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005574 MniNo: SRSO99MNI010557
Booking Date: 10/28/2025 11:25 AM Estimated Release: 3/6/2026
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6271 LONG ST MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1162 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CARSON, CADALE LAMAR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000409 MniNo: SRSO22MNI007702
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 04:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

HOLDS

OKALOOSA CO

USM

Enlarge Photo

CARSON-DOWDY, CHARLES JEROME   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004518 MniNo: SRSO25MNI014223
Booking Date: 08/28/2025 02:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1008 BARBARA DR MOBILE AL 36617

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002605
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004923
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Enlarge Photo

CARTER, ALISSA ANN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000178 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015554
Booking Date: 01/12/2026 09:30 AM Estimated Release: 2/4/2026
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 253412MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 948.06 253411MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

CARTER, ASHLEY DIANE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006864 MniNo: SRSO00MNI005216
Booking Date: 12/20/2024 09:36 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 203 WHIRLPOOL RD CENTURY FL 32535

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 23CF1234 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F $0.00

[+] 843.15.1a 23CF1234 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F
$0.00 

[+] 893.135.1f1 24CF1858 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 24CF1858 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

CARTER, JOHN-DAVID NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006568 MniNo: SRSO03MNI018371
Booking Date: 12/29/2025 09:30 PM

Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.5 25CF1648 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1648 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 918.13.1a 25CF1648 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 26CF33 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

CARTER, PHILLIP PATE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000384 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012617
Booking Date: 01/24/2026 07:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1564 STANFORD RD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000178
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006864
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 ESC26OFF001441 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

CASEY, TARREN AMBER   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000465 MniNo: SRSO23MNI020224
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 02:28 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2360 PRYTANIA CIR NAVARRE FL 32566

Enlarge Photo

CAWTHON, JOHN WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002012 MniNo: SRSO00MNI002429
Booking Date: 04/20/2025 07:33 AM
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4176 6TH AVE PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.2b 25CF584 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F F $25000.00

[+] 812.014.2f 25CF584 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M
$500.00 

[+] 903.0471 24CF1777 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CAYLOR, PHILLIP LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004186 MniNo: SRSO13MNI000543
Booking Date: 08/12/2025 10:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 9451 ABB PITMAN RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

FSH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a 251115CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 251115CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 784.045.1a2 251115CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 784.07.2b 251114CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

CAYLOR, ROGER DALE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000198 MniNo: SRSO20MNI005211
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 10:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 66
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 9451 ABB PITMAN RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2500857 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000465
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002012
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Enlarge Photo

CHAMBERS, CHRISTIAN LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005771 MniNo: SRSO19MNI007005
Booking Date: 11/07/2025 09:47 AM Estimated Release: 3/9/2026
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7472 EARL COOLEY DR MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1b 20000773CFMXAX (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CHAMPAIGN, JOSHUA MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004187 MniNo: SRSO22MNI002434
Booking Date: 08/12/2025 10:43 PM Estimated Release: 2/23/2026
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5312 HUTTO LN JAY FL 32565

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF151 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CHAPMAN, LAURIE ANN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006563 MniNo: SRSO08MNI013995
Booking Date: 12/29/2025 03:32 PM
Age On Booking Date: 53
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8700 FOWLER AVE PENSACOLA FL 32534

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

CHENEY, JESSE DEWAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006458 MniNo: SRSO10MNI009731
Booking Date: 12/21/2025 05:35 PM Estimated Release: 3/4/2026
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4050 FLORIDATOWN RD PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 242826MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251630CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 893.147.1 251630CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CHRISTIAN, CASEAR BENJAMIN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005712 MniNo: SRSO22MNI011282
Booking Date: 11/05/2025 11:50 AM Estimated Release: 3/14/2026
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 481 ADAMS ST LAUREL HILL FL 32567

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005771
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004187
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22842CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CLARK, AARON LOUISE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006090 MniNo: SRSO22MNI014818
Booking Date: 11/25/2025 10:10 AM Estimated Release: 4/28/2026
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2517 JOHN PAUL JONES DR PENSACOLA FL 32505

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF1736 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CLARK, AUSTIN DOUGLAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005132 MniNo: SRSO11MNI005842
Booking Date: 10/01/2025 05:25 PM Estimated Release: 2/17/2026
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 10209 WEST LAKE RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

BAY CO SO (PANAMA CITY)

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 241689CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

CLIFFORD, TONI HEATHERANN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005943 MniNo: SRSO03MNI004362
Booking Date: 11/17/2025 05:21 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42

Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7413 HWY 90 MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25000380CFMXAX (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S FELONY NO BOND

[+] 319.33.1e 251537CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-FALSE STATEMENT T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c6 251537CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 817.034.4a3 251537CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-SWINDLE T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 319.33.1c 251537CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 831.02 251537CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 817.568.2b 251537CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-IMPERSON S FELONY $5000.00

[+] 831.01 251537CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FORGERY OF T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 319.33.1e 25CF001537 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-FALSE STATEMENT T F $5000.00

[+] 812.014.2c6 25CF001537 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F
$5000.00 

[+] 817.034.4a3 25CF001537 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-SWINDLE T F $5000.00

[+] 319.33.1c 25CF001537 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T F
$5000.00 

[+] 831.02 25CF001537 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T F $5000.00

[+] 817.568.2b 25CF001537 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-IMPERSON S F
$5000.00 

[+] 831.01 25CF001537 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FORGERY OF T F $5000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006090
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005132
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Enlarge Photo

CODER, JEANETTE MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005054 MniNo: SRSO13MNI005242
Booking Date: 09/27/2025 10:58 AM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5805 GOVERNMENT DR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24542CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

[+] 843.02 253352MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$1000.00 

[+] 893.135.1f1 251343CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $25000.00

Enlarge Photo

COLEMAN, JASON WAYNE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003808 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012001
Booking Date: 07/22/2025 02:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1231 BOBE ST PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

COLLEY, EMANUEL LAMAR ONEIL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005825 MniNo: SRSO08MNI013392
Booking Date: 11/10/2025 11:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9162 BARNEY BROXSON RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

OKALOOSA

Enlarge Photo

COOLEY, DONALD EARL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000417 MniNo: SRSO99MNI005758
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 10:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 62
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCJ

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 790.23.1a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY
$7500.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005054
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Enlarge Photo

COONE, GAVIN RAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000187 MniNo: SRSO19MNI001310
Booking Date: 01/12/2026 06:16 PM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given:

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.09.2a 26145MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING F MISDEMEANOR $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

COPELAND, TRENTON ALEXANDER   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000205 MniNo: SRSO20MNI016707
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 04:10 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 300 BOB WHITE DR PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

COPPEDGE, SELENA ANN MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000457 MniNo: SRSO02MNI008989
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 08:41 AM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4908 BELL RIDGE LANE PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.2a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY $0.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

COPPERSMITH, TYLER WILLIAM   (W/ MALE )

Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006029 MniNo: SRSO22MNI002896
Booking Date: 11/21/2025 10:43 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5609 GOVERNMENT DR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.071.5a N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

CORREA, LUIS ALBERTO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006821 MniNo: SRSO23MNI011351
Booking Date: 12/18/2024 04:32 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000187
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http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006029
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006821


Enlarge Photo

COUCH, JORDAN ADAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005430 MniNo: SRSO99MNI001639
Booking Date: 10/20/2025 12:57 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7025 CALLE CABEZA DE VACA NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

OKALOOSA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 241824CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 951.22.1h 251614CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T F
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

COWELL, SHAYLYNN MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000155 MniNo: SRSO12MNI001366
Booking Date: 01/10/2026 05:59 PM
Age On Booking Date: 24
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2003 SEROSA DR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251655CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

[+] 893.147.1 251655CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 264CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

[+] 893.147.1 264CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M NO BOND

[+] 903.0471 26000004CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 903.0471 25001655CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

CRAWFORD LYNCH, MATTHEW AARON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000118 MniNo: SRSO01MNI008030
Booking Date: 01/08/2026 03:27 PM Estimated Release: 7/20/2026
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3109 BIRMINGHAM DR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF754 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F NO BOND

[+] 893.147.1 25CF754 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

CRAWFORD, ETHAN CRAIG   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006712 MniNo: SRSO19MNI014340
Booking Date: 12/13/2024 08:33 AM
Age On Booking Date: 21
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6505 TIDEWATER DR. NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1a2 24CF1798 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S F $7500.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005430
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000155
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000118
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006712


Enlarge Photo

CROSARO, ATTILIO JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN000893 MniNo: SRSO23MNI003997
Booking Date: 02/15/2023 11:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3505 AVENUE U WINTER HAVEN FL 33881

HOLDS

SAFE

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b 23CF265 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L F $150000.00

Enlarge Photo

CROW, DEVAN HAMLIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000378 MniNo: SRSO06MNI016669
Booking Date: 01/24/2026 08:57 AM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

CUYUCH GARCIA, PABLO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000449 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001791
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 03:55 PM

Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

CUYUCH PELICO, BENANCIO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000446 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001790
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 03:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

DALE, GEOFFERY BARTEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN002838 MniNo: SRSO24MNI008917
Booking Date: 05/29/2024 04:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 411 HANCOCK LN PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN000893
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000378
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Enlarge Photo

DAVEY, JOSEPH KENNETH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN004013 MniNo: SRSO04MNI006259
Booking Date: 07/27/2024 07:01 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9065 ALTON CT MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

FSH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.02 241078CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 741.31.4b 241078CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 843.01.1 241078CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T FELONY $0.00

[+] 784.07.2b 241516CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

DAVIDSON, CHLOE COLLEEN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN000006 MniNo: SRSO15MNI001769
Booking Date: 01/01/2023 04:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3912 DEERWOOD CIR PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.2 23CF11 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F F NO BOND

[+] 790.19 23CF11 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER HOWARD   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000181 MniNo: SRSO07MNI003518
Booking Date: 01/12/2026 02:23 PM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 12597 MAGNOLIA ACRES DR FOLEY AL 36535

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 23CF1486 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

DAVIS, MARCELLO BERNARD   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000298 MniNo: SRSO99MNI016217
Booking Date: 01/19/2026 12:55 PM Estimated Release: 2/8/2026
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.09.2a NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) TRESPASSING F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

DEAVER, GARY ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004900 MniNo: SRSO00MNI017569
Booking Date: 09/19/2025 02:16 AM
Age On Booking Date: 62
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6548 LARK AV MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN004013
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN000006
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HOLDS

GPS

WALTON

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1b 251284CF (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S F $15000.00

[+] 843.02 251284CF (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) RESIST OFFICER F M
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

DEDECKER, AARON EUGENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN004179 MniNo: SRSO12MNI012850
Booking Date: 07/19/2023 09:44 AM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $360000.00
Address Given: 180 RUSS DR GULF BREEZE FL 32561

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.071.5a 23CF1167 (FLORIDA DEPT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F $300000.00

[+] 827.071.3 23CF1167 (FLORIDA DEPT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD S F
$50000.00 

[+] 934.215 23CF1167 (FLORIDA DEPT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

DELOACH, DOUGLAS LAVON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005887 MniNo: SRSO03MNI008975
Booking Date: 11/13/2025 11:31 PM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA CO

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 251511CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $250000.00

[+] 790.23.1a 251511CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY
$50000.00 

[+] 320.261 251511CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) NONMOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 893.147.1 251511CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 251511CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

DELONG, BREA MICHELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN005492 MniNo: SRSO20MNI006938
Booking Date: 09/20/2023 06:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

FSH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.2 23CF1538 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F FELONY NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN004179
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005887
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN005492


Enlarge Photo

DENMARK, JESSE LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003492 MniNo: SRSO17MNI003199
Booking Date: 07/07/2025 09:55 AM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4204 CELTIC CIR MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b 25CF949 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE L F $300000.00

Enlarge Photo

DENWALT, CHRISTOPHER SCOTT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004909 MniNo: SRSO25MNI008694
Booking Date: 09/19/2025 10:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: CARNEY OK

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

DILLARD, ALLEN JAY   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000075 MniNo: SRSO11MNI012395
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 03:22 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 707 CARMODY HILL RD CANTONMENT FL 32533

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.23.1a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $30000.00

[+] 316.193.1a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

Enlarge Photo

DINALLO, KYLE GREGORY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006164 MniNo: SRSO01MNI005447
Booking Date: 12/02/2025 06:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2472 E JOHNSON AVE PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.02 254066MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR $5000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003492
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004909
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Enlarge Photo

DIXON, LETROY ANTHONY   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000366 MniNo: SRSO24MNI001412
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 02:02 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1985 JUSTICE CIR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.2c NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 316.1935.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T FELONY
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

DOMINGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLOS NMN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004238 MniNo: SRSO25MNI013436
Booking Date: 08/15/2025 03:27 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5540 CHARBAR DRIVE PENSACOLA FL 32526

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

DONAUBAUER, MISTY LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000438 MniNo: SRSO24MNI003107
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 01:33 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR $150.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

DONSON, DAJOUR JACOUSYA   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN001028 MniNo: SRSO05MNI007736
Booking Date: 02/22/2024 05:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH (PREV ARR)

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000366
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004238
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 24CF310 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 24CF310 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 23CF1368 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 23CF1369 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F
NO BOND 

[+] 918.13.1a 23CF1370 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE S F NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 23CF1370 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 23CF1370 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

[+] 893.13.1a2 23CF1370 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

DONSON, DESHAWN ISAIAH   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002653 MniNo: SRSO25MNI008223
Booking Date: 05/21/2025 04:13 PM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 671 DIAMOND DAIRY RD PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

DORION, JESSE ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000132 MniNo: SRSO23MNI017485
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 11:13 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 488 SARA AVE MARY ESTHER FL 32569

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF413 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

DOWDALL, MICHAEL WINDHAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003547 MniNo: SRSO02MNI007166
Booking Date: 07/09/2025 09:58 AM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5582 BERRYBROOK CIR PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

ESCAMBIA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25967CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $150000.00

Enlarge Photo

DOWNING, LAWRENCE TYLER   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN006769 MniNo: SRSO00MNI009298
Booking Date: 11/29/2023 06:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 63
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

LAKEVIEW

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002653
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http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003547
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN006769


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.01.1 23CF1899 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T F $7500.00

[+] 784.07.2b 23CF1899 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F
$0.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 23CF1899 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $7500.00

[+] 893.13.6b 23CF1899 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F M
$1000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 23CF1899 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

DOZIER, JOSEPH CURTIS   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000491 MniNo: SRSO25MNI001495
Booking Date: 01/30/2025 04:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 114 ROBERTS ST DOTHAN AL 36301

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

DRIGGERS, JUSTIN LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006527 MniNo: SRSO00MNI010156
Booking Date: 12/26/2025 10:49 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4559 TESTON DR MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
$2500.00 

[+] 914.22.1e NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 812.014.2f NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 787.02.2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) KIDNAP-FALSE IMPRISONMENT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

DUCKETT, DAYTON JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000365 MniNo: SRSO04MNI010764
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 01:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4877 PERSIMMON HOLLOW RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 877.08.2 26110CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M $1000.00

[+] 806.13.1b3 26110CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T F
$10000.00 

[+] 812.014.2f 26110CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

DURST, JAMES VINCENT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000878 MniNo: SRSO15MNI003885
Booking Date: 02/21/2025 08:28 PM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7658 LAKESIDE DR MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000491
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006527
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000365
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000878


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 825.103.3b 25CF287 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRIMES AGAINST PERSON S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 817.61 25CF287 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-ILLEG USE CREDIT CARDS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 815.06.3b2 25CF287 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 827.071.5 23CF1531 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

EBERLE, CHRISTIAN TROY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000137 MniNo: SRSO08MNI002014
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 04:53 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1996 BAHAMA DR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.4e1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $30000.00

Enlarge Photo

EDDINS, MITCHELL EUGENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006170 MniNo: SRSO99MNI009076
Booking Date: 12/03/2025 05:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4336 FLORIDATOWN RD PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 406.12.2 254078MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRIMES AGAINST PERSON F MISDEMEANOR $5000.00

[+] 812.014.2f 254078MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F MISDEMEANOR
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

EDGE, JOHN WESLEY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004245 MniNo: SRSO11MNI008073
Booking Date: 08/15/2025 10:51 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 10598 KANSAS AV MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.1935.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T FELONY $0.00

[+] 322.34.10b2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $0.00

[+] 943.0435.4e1 25CF840 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
NO BOND 

[+] 943.0435.4e2 25CF840 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F NO BOND

[+] 943.0435.4e2 25CF840 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
NO BOND 

[+] 943.0435.9a 25CF840 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25836CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

EDMONSON, DENNIS EDWARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002460 MniNo: SRSO16MNI009935
Booking Date: 05/12/2025 01:39 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3691 GARDENVIEW ST PACE FL 32571

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000137
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006170
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004245
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002460


HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 877.03 25CF685 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DISTURBING PEACE S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF685 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 943.0435.14c4 24CF1409 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $0.00

[+] 943.0435.14c4 24CF1409 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

EDWARDS, BRIAN MICHAEL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005772 MniNo: SRSO23MNI018361
Booking Date: 11/07/2025 09:47 AM Estimated Release: 3/21/2026
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 613 CREEKSIDE CT. PENSACOLA FL 32514

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2023CF1473 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

ELLENDER, CHRISTOPHER JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000321 MniNo: SRSO99MNI019146
Booking Date: 01/21/2026 11:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4153 WILKERSON BLUFF RD HOLT FL 32564

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $2000.00

Enlarge Photo

ELLIS, JAMES ANTHONY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004287 MniNo: SRSO00MNI012935
Booking Date: 08/19/2025 10:48 AM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1142 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $5000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1142 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$5000.00 

[+] 918.13.1a 25CF1142 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

ELLIS, MICHAEL SHAWN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004459 MniNo: SRSO00MNI005323
Booking Date: 08/26/2025 11:00 AM Estimated Release: 3/14/2026
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 604 HAPPINESS ROAD MARY ESTHER FL 32569

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005772
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000321
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004287
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004459


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3c 251180CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

ENFINGER, JOSHUA WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006582 MniNo: SRSO07MNI001434
Booking Date: 12/30/2025 11:04 AM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5241 CHESTNUT AV PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF1558 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

ENGLISH, JAMES ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000151 MniNo: SRSO99MNI007402
Booking Date: 01/10/2026 01:57 PM
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 9001 LARKER WOODS RD NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

GPS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.4a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 903.0471 25CF1256 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1256 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1256 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

ETHERIDGE, JORDAN LAWSON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004972 MniNo: SRSO12MNI013864
Booking Date: 09/23/2025 03:57 AM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 916 N L ST PENSACOLA FL 32501

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251300CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 888.8888.8888 251300CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOL N
$500.00 

[+] 903.0471 24CF993 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006582
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000151
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004972


Enlarge Photo

EVANS, JOSHUA RAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006416 MniNo: SRSO25MNI016325
Booking Date: 12/18/2025 08:34 AM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 775.261.4c 251619CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAIL TO REG AS CAREER OFF T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 775.261.4a 251619CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAIL TO REG AS CAREER OFF T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 951.22.1h 251620CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T FELONY $15000.00

[+] 893.13.1a1 251620CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS S FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 893.13.1a2 251620CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.13.1a1 251620CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS S FELONY
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

EVANS, PATRICK RYAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006234 MniNo: SRSO24MNI017362
Booking Date: 12/06/2025 07:30 PM Estimated Release: 4/12/2026
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4581 DAVENPORT LN PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.02 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 948.06 24MM4685 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

FAASS, SETH JON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN001792 MniNo: SRSO08MNI004430
Booking Date: 04/03/2024 10:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF1441 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

[+] 827.071.5a 24510CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F
$25000.00 

[+] 843.15.1a 24CF185 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F NO BOND

[+] 843.02 241296MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

FEW, TOMMY RAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000110 MniNo: SRSO22MNI022736
Booking Date: 01/08/2026 09:53 AM
Age On Booking Date: 56
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9909 APPLETON RD BREWTON AL 36426

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006416
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006234
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN001792
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000110


HOLDS

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 230026CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

FINLEY, DARRION NMN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003806 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012000
Booking Date: 07/22/2025 02:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 21
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1000 S FAIRFIELD DR PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

FISHER, BAKARIA REYVEON   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006441 MniNo: SRSO22MNI015804
Booking Date: 12/19/2025 08:08 AM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5915 UVALDE RD HOUSTON TX 77049

HOLDS

ALABAMA

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.13.1b2 251626CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 810.02.4b 251626CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 812.014.2c1 251626CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 806.13.1b2 251625CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 812.014.2c1 251625CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 810.02.4b 251625CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

FITZSIMMONS, DUSTIN LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000318 MniNo: SRSO15MNI012416
Booking Date: 01/21/2026 09:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3107 E STRONG ST PENSACOLA FL 32503

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 251378CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

FLAHERTY, GRAYSON WILLIAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000297 MniNo: SRSO07MNI014009
Booking Date: 01/19/2026 10:53 AM Estimated Release: 2/24/2026
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6806 SAGEBRUSH LN MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003806
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006441
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000318
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000297


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25553MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

FLIPPEN, TYLER EAVES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000317 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000905
Booking Date: 01/21/2026 09:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6537 LONGVIEW ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 914.22.1e N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 784.03.1a2 N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 784.08.2c N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

FLORENCE, SHAWN DARYL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003328 MniNo: SRSO02MNI019781
Booking Date: 06/27/2025 10:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 104 4TH AVE FT WALTON FL 32548

HOLDS

WAM

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF111 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 812.014.2c1 25904CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$2000.00 

[+] 843.23.2a 25904CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T FELONY $2000.00

[+] 812.014.2c1 25905CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 810.02.4a 25905CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY $7500.00

Enlarge Photo

FOREMAN, TRENT ALEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000451 MniNo: SRSO02MNI000597
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 10:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6253 GLENWOOD DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S FELONY $7500.00

[+] 843.02 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

FOSTER, JACQUELINE FAYE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000176 MniNo: SRSO24MNI011918
Booking Date: 01/12/2026 09:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 106 TONAWANDA DR PENSACOLA FL 32506

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000317
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003328
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000451
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000176


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 241760CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

FOSTER, RICHARD ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005984 MniNo: SRSO05MNI010745
Booking Date: 11/19/2025 11:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1900 ELEVATE AVE NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

GPS

ESCAMBIA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.048.2 253954MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STALKING F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 877.03 25MM3676 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DISTURBING PEACE S M
$0.00 

[+] 790.10 25MM3676 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE F M $0.00

[+] 903.0471 25MM3676 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

FRANCIS, EDWARD JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000166 MniNo: SRSO20MNI009846

Booking Date: 01/11/2026 07:28 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6728 DONALD DR NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.2a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$2500.00 

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

FRANCOIS, MICKENSON NMN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002518 MniNo: SRSO23MNI015948
Booking Date: 05/14/2025 12:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: FL DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2b 25706CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY $7500.00

Enlarge Photo

FRANK, CORT ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000363 MniNo: SRSO24MNI000042
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 12:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4848 NW 87TH TERRACE LAKE BUTLER FL 32054

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005984
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000166
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002518
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000363


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF223 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

FREEMAN, AARON LEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000136 MniNo: SRSO08MNI000443
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 04:11 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4700 BLACK OAK RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 2653CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

FREEMAN, JASON LEON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000360 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019469
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 10:10 AM
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 610 WILLIAMS DITCH RD CANTONMENT FL 32533

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.13.1b3 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 903.0471 25MM4039 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

FREEMAN, JUSTIN LEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005029 MniNo: SRSO00MNI003955
Booking Date: 09/26/2025 09:41 AM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6024 SAVANNAH DR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25780MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

[+] 943.0435.9a 25CF1330 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$10000.00 

[+] 943.0435.2b3 25CF1330 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $20000.00

[+] 943.0435.4e2 25CF1330 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$20000.00 

Enlarge Photo

GARCIA PALMA, DELMER FRANCISCO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000194 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000759
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 08:33 AM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: ALMOND DR PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

USM

ICE

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000136
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000360
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005029
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000194


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 NA (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $0.00

[+] 893.13.6b NA (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

GARDNER, RACHAEL CHRISTINE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005583 MniNo: SRSO99MNI006396
Booking Date: 10/28/2025 05:35 PM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5761 NORTHROP RD. MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a 251442CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T F $5000.00

[+] 784.07.2b 251442CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F
$2500.00 

[+] 836.12.2a 251442CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) INTIMIDATION F M $5000.00

[+] 918.13.1a 251444CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 843.02 251444CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 903.0471 25CF1326 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

GARRETT, JEREMY THOMAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000289 MniNo: SRSO21MNI015491
Booking Date: 01/18/2026 04:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 18
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1400 BELL CREEK RD JAY FL 32565

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25975CFB (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

GARY, CHASE MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006439 MniNo: SRSO07MNI011941
Booking Date: 12/19/2025 04:52 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 84 RUBY CIR. MARY ESTHER FL 32569

HOLDS

DOC

USM

Enlarge Photo

GASKIN, TIMOTHY WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000219 MniNo: SRSO21MNI014359
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 08:00 PM Estimated Release: 2/3/2026
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4916 CALVIN DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.1a 26147CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $0.00

[+] 316.1922.1a 26147CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING S M
$0.00 

[+] 316.1939.1d 26147CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $0.00

[+] 948.06 25MM2104 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M
$0.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005583
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000289
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006439
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000219


Enlarge Photo

GAUTREAU, MICHAEL LANE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004672 MniNo: SRSO20MNI008243
Booking Date: 09/05/2025 02:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF1233 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1233 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

[+] 812.014.2c1 251253CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

GENARELLA, JOSEPH JOHN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005090 MniNo: SRSO00MNI009393
Booking Date: 09/30/2025 10:25 AM
Age On Booking Date: 74
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5600 TOM SAWYER RD PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF1200 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

GEORGE, JUJUAN ANDRE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004517 MniNo: SRSO25MNI014220
Booking Date: 08/28/2025 02:46 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34

Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 730 BERKLEY DRIVE PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

GIANGROSSO, SEAN ANTHONY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004484 MniNo: SRSO24MNI005670
Booking Date: 08/27/2025 11:28 AM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 900 SHADOW RIDGE DR PENSACOLA FL 32514

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1b 251187CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S F $5000.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 25CF379 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M
$0.00 

[+] 810.02.3b 25CF379 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F $0.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF379 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$0.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF379 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $0.00

[+] 903.0471 25CF379 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F
NO BOND 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004672
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005090
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004517
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004484


Enlarge Photo

GIBBONS, LEVI JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000434 MniNo: SRSO09MNI013456
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 11:13 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3211 WEST AV GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 NA (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $150.00

[+] 893.13.6a NA (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

GIRARD, DAVID ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000408 MniNo: SRSO09MNI003622
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 04:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 70
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 23301 MILDORF ROAD ROBERTSDALE AL 36567

HOLDS

USM

ESCAMBIA CO

Enlarge Photo

GIROUX, NEO JOHNSON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006304 MniNo: SRSO01MNI002962
Booking Date: 12/10/2025 11:01 PM Estimated Release: 4/15/2026
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4351 GARCON POINT RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.36.1 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) FRAUD-IMPERSON F M $0.00

[+] 856.021 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) LOITERING S M
$0.00 

[+] 948.06 25MM597 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

GLASS, DAMION DRAKAR   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000130 MniNo: SRSO21MNI008081
Booking Date: 01/07/2025 09:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2244 WHITE PINES DR PENSACOLA FL 32526

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000434
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000408
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006304
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000130


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $25000.00

[+] 790.07.2 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S FELONY
$25000.00 

[+] 322.34.2a 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 316.1935.2 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY $250000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$100000.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF58 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 903.0471 24CF1356 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

GLENN, DONALD THOMAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005891 MniNo: SRSO99MNI013365
Booking Date: 10/27/2024 07:12 AM
Age On Booking Date: 55
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6920 CAMEL LN MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

ESC CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 787.02.2 24CF1577 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) KIDNAP-FALSE IMPRISONMENT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T F $3000.00

[+] 322.34.2c 24CF1577 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T F
$2500.00 

[+] 812.014.2c6 24CF1577 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $2500.00

[+] 316.1935.3a 24CF1577 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F
$15000.00 

[+] 741.29.7 26MM214 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F MISDEMEANOR $50000.00

Enlarge Photo

GLOVER, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005941 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018759
Booking Date: 11/17/2025 02:54 PM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9236 COLT DR SEMMES AL 36575

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

GLOVER, DOMINIC DUANE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006054 MniNo: SRSO15MNI015993
Booking Date: 11/04/2024 10:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 20
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7905 KAMIE CT MILTON FL

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005891
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005941
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006054


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF1401 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

[+] 790.23.1b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
$0.00 

[+] 951.22.1a 25CF66 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND F M $2000.00

[+] 934.215 25CF66 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F
$10000.00 

[+] 847.0135.3a 25CF66 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE COMMUNICATION T F $10000.00

[+] 827.071.5a 25CF66 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F
$10000.00 

[+] 827.071.2 25CF66 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD S F $20000.00

Enlarge Photo

GODINEZ CHAVEZ, JORGE LUIS   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000069 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000334
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 01:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 59
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 913 TINSLEY AVE EAST PALO ALTO CA 94303

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

GOICOCHEA, RODOLFO SANABRIA   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006497 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020142
Booking Date: 12/23/2025 01:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5050 TAMAZOS ST LAS VEGAS NV 89119

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.015.9b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

GONON, SANTOS ABRAHAM   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000368 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001338
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 02:49 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

GONZALEZ-OLIVA, MARCO TULIO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003680 MniNo: SRSO25MNI011589
Booking Date: 07/15/2025 08:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: GONZALEZ LA

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000069
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006497
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Enlarge Photo

GRAVES, ERIC DWAYNE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005858 MniNo: SRSO16MNI011966
Booking Date: 10/25/2024 12:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 717 OAKLAWN ST FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 24CF1561 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

GREEN, STEPHANIE MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000199 MniNo: SRSO99MNI011715
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 10:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 519 MARCIA DR MARY ESTHER FL 32569

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2501112CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

GRIFFIN, CHRISTIAN LEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000770 MniNo: SRSO25MNI002337
Booking Date: 02/14/2025 12:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2b 25CF250 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 843.02 25CF250 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 843.01 25CF249 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) RESIST OFFICER T F NO BOND

[+] 784.07.2d 25CF249 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) AGGRAV BATTERY F F
NO BOND 

[+] 836.12.2 25CF249 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) INTIMIDATION F M NO BOND

[+] 877.13.1a 25CF249 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DISTURBING PEACE S M
NO BOND 

[+] 806.13.1b1 25CF249 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M NO BOND

[+] 843.025 25CF249 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) OBSTRUCT POLICE T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

GRIFFIN, MARCUS DUANE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000783 MniNo: SRSO25MNI002342
Booking Date: 02/14/2025 04:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 53
Bond Amount: $2062500.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

GPS

ESCAMBIA CO

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005858
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000199
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2b 25CF250 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F $1250000.00

[+] 843.01.1 25CF250 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T F
$50000.00 

[+] 843.02 25CF250 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $10000.00

[+] 322.34.10b1 25CF250 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$2500.00 

[+] 784.07.2d 25CF250 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY F F $750000.00

Enlarge Photo

GRIFFIN, PEGGY ANGELINE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004754 MniNo: SRSO00MNI007616
Booking Date: 09/10/2025 09:43 AM Estimated Release: 2/1/2026
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1214 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

GRIFFITH, HEATHER LYNA   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000246 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000961
Booking Date: 01/15/2026 03:38 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1005 COLBERT DR PENSACOLA FL 32507

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

GRISCOM, ROY RICHARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000083 MniNo: SRSO01MNI009200
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 07:25 PM Estimated Release: 2/21/2026
Age On Booking Date: 67
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS GULF BREEZE FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1b 25MM4175 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

GUARCHAJ IXQUIER, MANUEL ELIAS   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002231 MniNo: SRSO25MNI006979
Booking Date: 04/30/2025 08:05 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: NAVARRE FL

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1a2 25625CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S FELONY $15000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004754
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000246
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000083
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002231


Enlarge Photo

GUTIERREZ, RAY STEVEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN002567 MniNo: SRSO00MNI004644
Booking Date: 05/14/2024 03:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5124 BODEGA RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.1935.3a 24CF700 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F $0.00

[+] 790.23.1a 24CF700 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
$0.00 

[+] 812.014.2c6 24CF700 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $0.00

[+] 843.02 24CF700 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$0.00 

[+] 322.34.2a 24CF700 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $0.00

[+] 784.082.3 24CF1716 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F
$0.00 

[+] 903.0471 24CF700 (SANTA ROSA SHERIFF'S OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

HAGWOOD, NATHANIEL JAMES   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005264 MniNo: SRSO24MNI015673
Booking Date: 10/10/2025 10:03 AM
Age On Booking Date: 59
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5725 CHARLENE DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3c 251372CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 948.06 24CF1385 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

HAIR, DAVID LEEDWARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000307 MniNo: SRSO04MNI011922
Booking Date: 01/20/2026 10:26 AM
Age On Booking Date: 65
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 406.12.2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRIMES AGAINST PERSON F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

HALL, MICHAEL BAILEY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005083 MniNo: SRSO05MNI004271
Booking Date: 09/29/2025 06:21 PM Estimated Release: 3/31/2026
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4817 LAMAR DR PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN002567
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005264
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000307
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005083


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $0.00

[+] 784.045.1b 25CF776 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

HAMM, DEWEY WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004827 MniNo: SRSO00MNI000930
Booking Date: 09/15/2025 11:41 AM
Age On Booking Date: 52
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8698 JOHN HAMM RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.06 2006DR2162 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F M $0.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF666 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$5000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF666 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $1000.00

[+] 893.13.1a1 25CF673 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-SELL S F
$50000.00 

[+] 893.13.1a1 25CF674 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-SELL S F $50000.00

[+] 827.06 03DR1797 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 903.0471 25000674CFMXAX (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F NO BOND

[+] 903.0471 25000666CFMXAX (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F
NO BOND 

[+] 903.0471 25000673CFMXAX (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

HAMM, JAMIE CHEYENNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004795 MniNo: SRSO06MNI020229
Booking Date: 09/13/2025 07:44 PM Estimated Release: 2/8/2026
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5241 CHESTNUT AVE PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.147.1 251259CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251259CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

HAMRICK, CHRISTOPHER JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005314 MniNo: SRSO04MNI003554
Booking Date: 10/14/2025 11:08 AM Estimated Release: 2/20/2026
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6305 MATADOR RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25000420CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $0.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004827
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004795
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005314


Enlarge Photo

HARDY, JOSHUA DEAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004519 MniNo: SRSO22MNI005845
Booking Date: 08/28/2025 02:25 PM

Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4740 SANDY HOLLOW RD CENTURY FL 32535

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

HARPER- WILSON, BRANDON WILLIAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000514 MniNo: SRSO09MNI009678
Booking Date: 01/31/2025 08:32 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4525 BAYSIDE BLVD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.071.5a 24CF1319 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F $150000.00

Enlarge Photo

HARRIS, DENNIS LYNN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN001533 MniNo: SRSO24MNI004727
Booking Date: 03/21/2024 04:31 AM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $126000.00
Address Given: 203 1ST AVE MULGA AL 35118

HOLDS

WISCONSIN DOC

LA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 24CF446 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 24CF446 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$10000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 24CF446 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $1000.00

[+] 893.13.6b 24CF446 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F M
$0.00 

[+] 322.212.1a 24CF882 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

HARRIS, TIFFANI DANIELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005576 MniNo: SRSO16MNI013225
Booking Date: 10/28/2025 03:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4222 GAFFNEY ST PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

HARRIS, VIRGINIA LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006018 MniNo: SRSO07MNI001425
Booking Date: 11/21/2025 09:35 AM Estimated Release: 2/22/2026
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 75 NIGHTINGALE LN GULF BREEZE FL 32561

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004519
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000514
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1064 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HARRISON, JOSEPH ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003886 MniNo: SRSO99MNI017856
Booking Date: 07/27/2025 09:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4268 WOODVILLE RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 252576MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 903.0471 25CF712 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

HATLEY, RICHARD PORTER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006397 MniNo: SRSO19MNI003607
Booking Date: 12/17/2025 11:15 AM Estimated Release: 9/2/2026
Age On Booking Date: 61
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1431 LEPLEY RD PENSACOLA FL 32534

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24904CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HAYCRAFT, VERNON DANIEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004982 MniNo: SRSO18MNI013876
Booking Date: 09/23/2025 12:10 PM Estimated Release: 2/28/2026
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25829CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 812.014.3a 253293MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 948.06 25511CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 843.02 253294MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

HAYDEN, MARTINA CAROLYN MAE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006172 MniNo: SRSO05MNI011597
Booking Date: 12/03/2025 06:56 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4444 WAGONWHEEL CIR MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003886
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006397
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http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006172


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 25CF749 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 25CF750 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 948.06 24MM3815 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 843.02 254061MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$5000.00 

[+] 903.0471 25749CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F NO BOND

[+] 903.0471 25750CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

HAYES, CORDRELL DEVONTRIUS   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN002730 MniNo: SRSO24MNI008455
Booking Date: 05/22/2024 04:43 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6535 JULIA DR MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

HAYES, MISTY MICHELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003636 MniNo: SRSO25MNI003691
Booking Date: 07/12/2025 02:31 PM Estimated Release: 2/21/2026
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6608 BUSHTON ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.03.2d 25CF367 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) NEGLECT CHILD T F $0.00

[+] 316.193.2b3 25CF367 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH T F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

HAYHURST, KODY ALLEN REED   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000456 MniNo: SRSO15MNI001598
Booking Date: 01/29/2025 09:57 AM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 11539 BLISS WAY MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 794.011.2b 25CF116 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT L FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

HAYHURST, STEPHANIE LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006280 MniNo: SRSO11MNI010643
Booking Date: 12/09/2025 02:32 PM Estimated Release: 3/5/2026
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 11539 BLISS WAY MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN002730
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003636
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000456
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006280


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1413 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HAYNES, DALTON LARRY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005111 MniNo: SRSO15MNI014409

Booking Date: 09/30/2025 07:34 PM Estimated Release: 3/15/2026
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7755 LUND RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2500168 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HAYSLIP, ANGEL MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003924 MniNo: SRSO22MNI006418
Booking Date: 07/29/2025 07:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6221 DAHLIA ST MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

SAFE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 252602MM25CF1151 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 784.03.2 25CF1151 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

HEARN, DUSTIN MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000086 MniNo: SRSO06MNI017348
Booking Date: 01/07/2026 05:26 AM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2971 CHANCE RD MOLINO FL 32577

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF549 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF550 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

HEARNE, BRENDEN SCOTT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006373 MniNo: SRSO24MNI017169
Booking Date: 12/15/2025 12:41 PM Estimated Release: 2/4/2026
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5636 MONUMENT CT GULF BREEZE FL 32563

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005111
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003924
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000086
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006373


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 244004CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HEATH, MARK BENJAMIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005586 MniNo: SRSO03MNI015706
Booking Date: 10/11/2024 12:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 65
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1223 PETTIBONE RD. GREENVILLE AL 36037

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 895.03.3 24CF1502 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES F F $250000.00

[+] 817.505.4a 24CF1502 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T F
$25000.00 

Enlarge Photo

HEINKE, KENNETH WILLIAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002420 MniNo: SRSO25MNI007475
Booking Date: 05/09/2025 08:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 24
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA CO SO FL.

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c6 25CF686 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF686 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$100000.00 

[+] 893.135.1m1 25CF686 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF686 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

HENDLER, CLAYTON LEE WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006208 MniNo: SRSO08MNI006912
Booking Date: 12/04/2025 10:54 PM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8241 SEGURA ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF693 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

HENDLEY, BRYANT DAVID   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005447 MniNo: SRSO24MNI003515
Booking Date: 10/21/2025 09:43 AM Estimated Release: 2/2/2026
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8500 PINE FOREST RD PENSACOLA FL 32534

HOLDS

ECS CO

ESC CO

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005586
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002420
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006208
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005447


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2024CF1614 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HENLEY, MICKIE THOMAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005434 MniNo: SRSO00MNI006027
Booking Date: 10/20/2025 06:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6405 LYNNWOOD CIR MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.041.2a 251400CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY $15000.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 251400CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
$5000.00 

[+] 948.06 2520CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

HERNANDEZ CRUZ, JAIRO NMN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006463 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019848
Booking Date: 12/21/2025 09:29 PM
Age On Booking Date: 20
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6319 PINE BLOSSOM RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.13.2a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F F $0.00

[+] 784.021.1b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 790.07.2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 934.215 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 812.014.3a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

HERRING, MATTHEW CHRISTOPHER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN004854 MniNo: SRSO01MNI010667
Booking Date: 09/04/2024 04:35 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 202 CARNEY CT BALLGROUND GA 30107

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

HICKS, CODY SHANE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005559 MniNo: SRSO02MNI008093
Booking Date: 10/09/2024 09:18 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2163 PALOMA ST NAVARRE FL 32566

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005434
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006463
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN004854
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005559


HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.147.1 24CF1483 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 24CF1483 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

HICKS, HALLEY LAUREN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003618 MniNo: SRSO18MNI012164
Booking Date: 07/11/2025 02:35 PM Estimated Release: 3/22/2026
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2109 POLLARD RD DAPHNE AL 32526

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF797 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HIGHSTREET, LESLIE RYAN GRAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001155 MniNo: SRSO07MNI016586
Booking Date: 03/07/2025 09:35 AM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3720 ARBOR RIDGE RD PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.3c3a 25CF343 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) HOMICIDE-NEGLIG MANSL-VEH S F NO BOND

[+] 316.027.2c 25CF343 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) HIT AND RUN F F
NO BOND 

[+] 843.02 25CF34325MM752 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

HILL, JONATHAN RICHARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003122 MniNo: SRSO11MNI010914
Booking Date: 06/14/2025 04:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5626 TRACTOR TR JAY FL 32565

HOLDS

GPS

FSH

SAFE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.048.5 25853CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV STALKING T F $0.00

[+] 810.09.1a2 25853CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING F M
$2000.00 

[+] 784.011.1 25853CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT S M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

HIMBER, JAMES RICHARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006244 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019724
Booking Date: 12/07/2025 08:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1523 GULF BEACH HWY PENSACOLA FL 32507

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003618
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001155
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003122
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006244


HOLDS

ESCAMBIA CO SO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.09.1a2 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 810.02.4a 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 812.014.2c1 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 810.06 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL TOOLS-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $1000.00

[+] 893.147.1 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 837.05.1a 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MAKING FALSE REPORT F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 322.34.2a 251582CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

HINES, SAM JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000445 MniNo: SRSO00MNI017777
Booking Date: 01/28/2025 08:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5406 PERSIMMON HOLLOW RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

ST GPS

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.9a 25CF137 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY $0.00

[+] 943.0435.4e2 25CF137 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 948.06 20CF1586 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

[+] 943.0435.9a 25137CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$5000.00 

[+] 943.0435.4e2 25137CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

HINESLEY, TERESA LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000346 MniNo: SRSO99MNI003539
Booking Date: 01/22/2026 01:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6255 BAYBERRY ST MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

HINSON, KURTIS LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006472 MniNo: SRSO22MNI004287
Booking Date: 12/22/2025 10:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 64
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 204 GREEN DR MARY ESTHER FL 32569

HOLDS

OKALOOSA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000445
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000346
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006472


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 OKA2025CF1475F (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF001552 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$2500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF001552 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

HOFFERT, DENNIS KEITH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000437 MniNo: SRSO08MNI003973
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 11:11 AM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2743 SUMMERTREE LN GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF645 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

HOFFMAN, NOAH ROZZELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003436 MniNo: SRSO10MNI009878
Booking Date: 07/02/2025 06:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.011.1 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 827.03.2c 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T FELONY
$15000.00 

[+] 784.03.1a1 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 784.041.2a 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$7500.00 

[+] 914.22.1e 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 843.02 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 784.011.1 25930CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT S MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 790.27.2 25CF926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 843.01.1 25CF926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 812.13.2a 25CF926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 790.23.1b 25CF926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY
$20000.00 

[+] 784.021.1a 25CF926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T FELONY $100000.00

[+] 790.15.1 25CF926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FIRING WEAPON F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 790.07.2 25CF926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

HOFFMAN, VICTOR SCOTT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000162 MniNo: SRSO01MNI002269
Booking Date: 01/11/2026 01:35 AM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8770 PINE HAMMOCK CRT JACKSONVILLE FL 32244

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 23CF1374 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000437
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003436
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000162


Enlarge Photo

HOLLAND, DAVID DENVER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006196 MniNo: SRSO10MNI002053
Booking Date: 12/04/2025 01:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1210 MEADOW TRAIL CANTONMENT FL 32533

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 874.05.1a 251563CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC PEACE T F $5000.00

[+] 934.215 251563CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F
$15000.00 

[+] 874.10 251563CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC PEACE F F $300000.00

Enlarge Photo

HOLLAND, DONALD PAUL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN000461 MniNo: SRSO20MNI016933
Booking Date: 01/23/2024 10:38 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $5000.00
Address Given: 8037 DOCENA DRIVE MOBILE AL 36619

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 21CF1186 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

[+] 943.0435.14c4 24153CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

HOLLANDSWORTH, JOHN NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000444 MniNo: SRSO25MNI007263
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 03:34 PM
Age On Booking Date: 53
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: DOC

HOLDS

DOC

Enlarge Photo

HOLLEY, DYLAN JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000943 MniNo: SRSO20MNI004952
Booking Date: 02/25/2025 04:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 20
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006196
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN000461
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000444
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000943


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.07.4 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE F F $75000.00

[+] 790.01.3 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON T F
$5000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c5 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $5000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$5000.00 

[+] 951.22.1h 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T F $5000.00

[+] 893.13.6b 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F M
$1000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $1000.00

[+] 843.02 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$1000.00 

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF308 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $75000.00

Enlarge Photo

HOLLEY, JESSE FRANKLIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003966 MniNo: SRSO04MNI010993
Booking Date: 07/31/2025 02:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 65
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8261 PUNJOB RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 24CF444 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 810.09.1a1 25MM2503 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING F M
$0.00 

[+] 775.261.4a 2051098CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAIL TO REG AS CAREER OFF T F $5000.00

[+] 903.0471 24CF444 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F
$0.00 

[+] 903.0471 25MM2503 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F MISDEMEANOR NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

HOLLIDAY, JAMES ANTONIO   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003782 MniNo: SRSO20MNI002437
Booking Date: 07/21/2025 02:31 PM Estimated Release: 3/22/2026
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3523 33RD ST MERIDIAN MS 39307

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 21CF1616 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HOODLESS, SHAWN MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006552 MniNo: SRSO04MNI005484
Booking Date: 12/28/2025 11:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 53
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2201 PANHANDLE TR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 947.141 25MM4256 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION N $0.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 254256MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

HOPKINS, JOHNATHAN CLARK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000415 MniNo: SRSO15MNI000143
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 06:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: ABSCONDED

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003966
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003782
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006552
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000415


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24750CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

HORN, JAKE DANIEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN001518 MniNo: SRSO24MNI004536
Booking Date: 03/19/2024 11:49 PM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6000 SAVANNAH DR MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b 24CF430 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L FELONY $0.00

[+] 800.04.5b 24CF430 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L F
$250000.00 

[+] 794.011.2a 24CF430 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT C F $250000.00

Enlarge Photo

HOWINGTON, EDUARDO RAMON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002947 MniNo: SRSO99MNI502926
Booking Date: 06/05/2025 03:53 PM Estimated Release: 3/6/2026
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4924 HENRY ST MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF492 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

HUBLEY, SAMUEL MCCUNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN004552 MniNo: SRSO23MNI022521
Booking Date: 08/21/2024 10:15 AM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 380 KINGS LAKE RD DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32433

HOLDS

FWPD

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 24CF1231 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

[+] 790.23.1a 24CF1231 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
$15000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c2 24CF1234 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $5000.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 24CF1234 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M
$1000.00 

[+] 810.02.4a 24CF1234 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F $5000.00

[+] 843.15.1a 23CF1892 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

HUDGINS, EARL VINCENT   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002659 MniNo: SRSO25MNI008230
Booking Date: 05/21/2025 04:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7200 LILLIAN HWY PENSACOLA FL 32506

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN001518
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002947
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN004552
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002659


HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

HUDSON, KAYLA ISABEL   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000284 MniNo: SRSO21MNI014666
Booking Date: 01/17/2026 11:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: ABSCONDED

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF1094 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF1095 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

HUDSON, MARCAIL LAFAY   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002161 MniNo: SRSO99MNI020618
Booking Date: 04/27/2025 11:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6738 ALICE ST MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25MM668 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 843.02 25CF610 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$500.00 

[+] 951.22.1h 25CF610 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T F $2500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF610 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$2500.00 

[+] 316.1935.1 25CF610 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T F $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

HUDSON, MICHAEL WADE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005173 MniNo: SRSO17MNI001743
Booking Date: 10/04/2025 08:42 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7935 MORNINGSIDE RD PANAMA CITY FL 32404

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.9a 25CF001352 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY $10000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000284
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002161
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005173


Enlarge Photo

HUIE, STEVEN WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000185 MniNo: SRSO10MNI007921
Booking Date: 01/12/2026 03:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5649 MARANATHA WAY PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 21CF390 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 948.06 21CF389 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 812.014.2f 26123MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

HULL, STEPHEN JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003649 MniNo: SRSO01MNI003366
Booking Date: 07/13/2025 10:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5341 FARGO CT GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25974CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

[+] 918.13.1a 25974CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T F
$2500.00 

[+] 843.02 25974CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $500.00

[+] 784.07.2b 25974CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F
$1000.00 

[+] 322.34.2b 25CF717 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F M $1000.00

[+] 322.03.5 25CF717 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$500.00 

[+] 316.1935.1 25CF717 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T F $5000.00

[+] 903.0471 25CF717 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

IGUS, LAWRENCE FLETCHER   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002721 MniNo: SRSO00MNI015155
Booking Date: 05/24/2025 07:57 AM Estimated Release: 2/17/2026
Age On Booking Date: 61
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7961 WHITING FIELD CIR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF1726 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY $0.00

[+] 914.22.1e 24CF1726 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE F F
$0.00 

[+] 784.045.1a2 24CF1726 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

INGRAM, JONATHAN TONY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006524 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020621
Booking Date: 12/25/2025 05:57 PM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given:

HOLDS

WAM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000185
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003649
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002721
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006524


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.2b3 251659CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 322.34.5 251659CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

JACKSON, JABRE ZAMAR RAMIYON   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006593 MniNo: SRSO03MNI016846
Booking Date: 12/31/2025 05:14 AM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 941 HOLLY MEADOW DR BSMT BUFORD GA 30518

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 20CF1436 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

JACKSON, TERRENCE NMN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000221 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012294
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 09:41 PM
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5337 OLD OAK RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.2 2675CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 784.041.2a 2675CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 921.244 2671CF26MM282 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT T FELONY $500.00

Enlarge Photo

JACOBS, BRYCE DONALD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004100 MniNo: SRSO20MNI017017
Booking Date: 08/06/2025 10:56 PM Estimated Release: 4/23/2026
Age On Booking Date: 68
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5069 PHOENIX DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF1526 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

JAMES, D'MARKUS ADONTE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000458 MniNo: SRSO17MNI008676
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 09:52 AM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 925 BOOKER ST CANTONMENT FL 32533

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

JAMES, MYRON DEMETRIUS   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004844 MniNo: SRSO14MNI007358
Booking Date: 09/16/2025 09:55 AM Estimated Release: 1/29/2026
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2439 N M ST PENSACOLA FL 32501

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006593
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000221
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004100
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000458
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004844


HOLDS

ALABAMA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.015.8a 251278CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $0.00

[+] 812.014.2c1 251471CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

JARMAN, KYLE LUTHER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000033 MniNo: SRSO14MNI012228
Booking Date: 01/03/2026 09:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6445 GAYNELL AV MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.3a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 812.014.2d2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 806.13.1b1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

JENKINS, MARQUISE DEMETRIS   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO24JBN004460 MniNo: SRSO12MNI002995
Booking Date: 08/16/2024 06:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.09.2a 25891CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR T FELONY $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

JENKINS, PRASHANT MARCEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001477 MniNo: SRSO23MNI002342
Booking Date: 03/24/2025 04:41 PM
Age On Booking Date: 24
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 555 CORDAY ST PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

JENKINS, TAMAL WILLIAM   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005578 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017689
Booking Date: 10/28/2025 03:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 210 MARIGOLD DR PENSACOLA FL 32507

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000033
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN004460
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001477
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005578


Enlarge Photo

JENNINGS, DAVID ARTIE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN003488 MniNo: SRSO16MNI003240
Booking Date: 07/01/2024 08:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38

Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c6 24CF931 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 784.045.1b 24CF936 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S FELONY
$15000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c1 24CF936 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 806.13.1b3 24CF936 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 827.03.2c 24CF936 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 914.22.1e 24CF936 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE F FELONY
$20000.00 

[+] 817.60.1 24CF1130 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $1000.00

[+] 817.61 24CF1130 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-ILLEG USE CREDIT CARDS T F
$5000.00 

[+] 812.014.2e 24CF1130 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

JERNIGAN, JACK CLINTON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005048 MniNo: SRSO00MNI019235
Booking Date: 09/27/2025 03:48 AM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7696 ERUDITION AV MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.1a 251329CF253837CT (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $0.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251329CF253837CT (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$0.00 

[+] 903.0471 25CF111 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 316.1939.1 253450CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

JOAQUIN, BRANDON DANIEL JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003879 MniNo: SRSO06MNI021395
Booking Date: 07/27/2025 01:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5170 CATALINA ST PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3a 25CF1021 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M $1000.00

[+] 810.02.3b 25CF1021 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F
$10000.00 

[+] 812.014.3a 25MM1855 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

JOHNSON, ANTHONY LAMAR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000445 MniNo: SRSO01MNI014265
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 03:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 323 MICHAEL CR MARY ESTHER FL 32569

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN003488
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005048
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003879
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000445


HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

JOHNSON, BRYON ANTHONY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000386 MniNo: SRSO17MNI007731
Booking Date: 01/24/2026 10:45 PM

Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1634 WOODLAWN BEACH RD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR $5000.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 254180MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

JOHNSON, CURTIS MARVIN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003993 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012626
Booking Date: 08/02/2025 02:00 AM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6570 PINTO AVE MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.2 25CF1048 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

JOHNSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000220 MniNo: SRSO07MNI011372
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 06:38 PM
Age On Booking Date: 59
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1308 WILSON AVE PENSACOLA FL 32507

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

JOHNSON, TOMMY DEOUN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005979 MniNo: SRSO15MNI000846
Booking Date: 11/19/2025 10:43 AM Estimated Release: 3/11/2026
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6102 SYRCLE AVE MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 251386MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

[+] 948.06 252225MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M
$0.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000386
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003993
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000220
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005979


Enlarge Photo

JOHNSON, TREVOR CASEY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN006756 MniNo: SRSO01MNI013255
Booking Date: 11/29/2023 12:27 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 794.011.2a 23-1891-CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT C FELONY $0.00

[+] 800.04.5b 23-1891-CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 800.04.5b 23CF1891 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L F NO BOND

[+] 794.011.2a 23CF1891 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT C F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

JONES, BRANDY LISBETH   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005561 MniNo: SRSO02MNI017600
Booking Date: 10/27/2025 09:45 AM Estimated Release: 3/1/2026
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 15 GILMORE DR GULF BREEZE FL 32561

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF0759 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

JONES, EARNEST DANIEL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000274 MniNo: SRSO23MNI023253
Booking Date: 01/16/2026 06:02 PM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3314 MARCUS DRIVE PENSACOLA FL 32503

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.147.1 23CF1949 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1a 23CF1949 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-TRAFFIC F F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

JONES, JOSHUA LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006155 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019496
Booking Date: 12/02/2025 01:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 321 SEMINOLE DR NORTH AUGUSTA SC 29841

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 838.021.3b 251567CF/254241MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRIMES AGAINST PERSON T FELONY $500.00

[+] 893.147.1 251567CF/254241MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 784.07.2a 251567CF/254241MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN006756
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005561
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Enlarge Photo

JONES, LOUIS TERRELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005868 MniNo: SRSO25MNI006038
Booking Date: 11/13/2025 10:02 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

FCOR

USM

Enlarge Photo

JONES, MICHAEL SCOTT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000034 MniNo: SRSO00MNI007869
Booking Date: 01/03/2026 10:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3937 ARAS LN JAY FL 32565

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF654 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

JONES, NATHANIEL PAUL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000300 MniNo: SRSO22MNI002585
Booking Date: 01/19/2026 03:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2063 JESSICA WAY NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

OKALOOSA

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.011.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 784.03.2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 901.15.4 OKA24CF1683 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N NO BOND

[+] 948.06 24MM3941 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

JONES, THOMAS RAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006067 MniNo: SRSO00MNI018021
Booking Date: 11/24/2025 01:09 PM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.147.1 251548CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251548CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$2500.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005868
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000034
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000300
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006067


Enlarge Photo

JORDAN, JOSEPH AUSTIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004396 MniNo: SRSO99MNI503251
Booking Date: 08/22/2025 09:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8140 SIERRA ST NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.5 251168CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251168CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 951.22.1h 251168CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 322.34.5 251365CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY
$1500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 251365CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

Enlarge Photo

JORDAN, KYLER ROBERT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003740 MniNo: SRSO25MNI011795
Booking Date: 07/18/2025 11:56 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given:

HOLDS

ATTALA SO MISSISSIPPI

GLADES CO SO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.1935.3a 25CF1010 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 812.014.2c6 25CF1010 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 322.34.5 25CF1010 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 843.02 25CF1010 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

JORDAN, MICHAEL SHAUN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000439 MniNo: SRSO21MNI010842
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 01:47 PM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 123 DEVILLE DR MARY ESTHER FL 32569

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 877.03 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DISTURBING PEACE S M $250.00

[+] 948.06 24CF1770 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

JORGE GARCIA, NICOLAS NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006116 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019333
Booking Date: 11/28/2025 11:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 717 LEGION DR DESTIN FL 32541

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004396
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003740
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000439
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006116


HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

KARRICK, ANTHONY LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005401 MniNo: SRSO21MNI020233
Booking Date: 10/18/2025 02:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 64
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4267 CASTILLE AV PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.13.1b1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M $500.00

[+] 810.02.4a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

KEARNS, MICHAEL THOMAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005956 MniNo: SRSO24MNI017706
Booking Date: 11/18/2025 02:28 PM
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 11701 RAINTREE DR TAMPA FL

HOLDS

WALTON CO SO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 241724CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY $2000.00

[+] 843.15.1a 241723CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY
$2000.00 

[+] 509.151.1 24CF1724 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-SWINDLE T F $0.00

[+] 832.041.1 24CF1723 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-INSUFF FUNDS CHECK T F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

KELLEY, RICK ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000016 MniNo: SRSO25MNI011067
Booking Date: 01/02/2026 02:56 PM
Age On Booking Date: 67
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3511 SILVERTREE LANE PENSACOLA FL 32504

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

KELLEY, TRAVIS MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004373 MniNo: SRSO03MNI000839
Booking Date: 08/21/2025 02:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 11091 CHARLIE FOSTER RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.011.1 25CF1159 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 812.014.2c5 25CF1159 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF1159 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $30000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005401
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005956
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000016
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004373


Enlarge Photo

KELSON, MARQUEL ANTONIO   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN003159 MniNo: SRSO14MNI006094
Booking Date: 06/01/2023 10:41 AM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $45500.00
Address Given: 8413 BILLY BOB LN. MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

FSH

OKALOOSA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c1 23CF898 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $5000.00

[+] 914.22.1e 23CF898 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE F F
$20000.00 

[+] 812.133.2b 23CF898 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F F $20000.00

[+] 322.34.10b1 23CF898 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$500.00 

[+] 784.07.2c 25255CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSAULT S FELONY $0.00

[+] 784.07.2b 25255CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 784.045.1b 25255CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 843.025 25255CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCT POLICE T FELONY
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

KEYS, SATORI ASHANTI   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004177 MniNo: SRSO06MNI013533
Booking Date: 08/12/2025 03:58 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 241 NORTH U STREET PENSACOLA FL 32545

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

KIMMEL, JORDAN THOMAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005485 MniNo: SRSO22MNI020359
Booking Date: 10/22/2025 01:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 621 OAK ST NW FT WALTON BEACH FL 32548

HOLDS

OKALOOSA SO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 817.034.4a3 2541417CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-SWINDLE T F $5000.00

[+] 812.017.2 2541417CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD F M
$2000.00 

[+] 812.014.3c 2541417CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $5000.00

[+] 812.019.1 2541417CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN S F
$7500.00 

[+] 784.03.1a1 253620MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M $0.00

[+] 948.06 OKA25CF1468 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

KIMMONS, CAMERON BRITT DANIEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000138 MniNo: SRSO00MNI004700
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 06:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9412 PERMENTER RD MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN003159
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004177
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 843.02 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

KING, BRYAN EUGENE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000164 MniNo: SRSO19MNI002559
Booking Date: 01/11/2026 09:48 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

VFOSC

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF1035 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

KING, DEREK ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002850 MniNo: SRSO21MNI019592
Booking Date: 06/01/2025 04:38 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 11511 PIERPOINT AVENUE PENSACOLA FL 32533

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.2 25784CF25MM2355 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $0.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 25784CF25MM2355 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 812.014.3a 25784CF25MM2355 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 794.011.5b 251140CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT S F
$50000.00 

Enlarge Photo

KITCHEN, MATTHEW ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000072 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000336
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 02:31 PM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9700 STAUBER LANE YOUNGSTOWN FL 32466

HOLDS

FBOP

Enlarge Photo

KITT, DERRIC SHERMAINE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000216 MniNo: SRSO18MNI016551
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 06:01 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000164
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Enlarge Photo

KNIGHT, DAVID JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005668 MniNo: SRSO02MNI014750
Booking Date: 11/02/2025 10:13 PM Estimated Release: 6/5/2026
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5255 BUGGY DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF688 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

KNIGHT, TIMOTHY DONAIL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000249 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000960
Booking Date: 01/15/2026 03:38 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2308 WEST AVERY STREET PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

KNOTTS, NAZARENE EVAN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004284 MniNo: SRSO03MNI007019
Booking Date: 08/19/2025 09:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5303 CLIFTON AVENUE PENSACOLA FL 32505

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.9a 251144CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 943.0435.4a 251144CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

KOCI, THORNE KELLY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006251 MniNo: SRSO19MNI006714
Booking Date: 12/08/2025 11:03 AM Estimated Release: 4/17/2026
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3220 FAIRMONT ST PENSACOLA FL 32505

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1414 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

KOEHLER, DEBORAH LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000393 MniNo: SRSO10MNI000964
Booking Date: 01/25/2026 10:36 PM
Age On Booking Date: 63
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5105 RIDGEWAY BLVD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24955CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005668
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Enlarge Photo

KRAMER, ADAM CHASE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005256 MniNo: SRSO21MNI008977
Booking Date: 10/10/2025 09:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: EXEMPT PER §119

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 847.0137.3 25CF1014 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE COMMUNICATION T FELONY $0.00

[+] 827.071.5a 25CF1014 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T FELONY
$100000.00 

[+] 934.215 25CF1014 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

KREVATAS, ANTHONY ROBERT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002003 MniNo: SRSO15MNI011237
Booking Date: 04/19/2025 05:27 PM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3944 RED BUD LN PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS

FSH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.01.1 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ARSON F FELONY $0.00

[+] 812.014.2c1 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 810.02.3a 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S FELONY $25000.00

[+] 944.40 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ESCAPE S FELONY
$25000.00 

[+] 843.02 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR $3000.00

[+] 810.06 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL TOOLS-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 790.01.2 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 806.13.1b3 25549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 784.048.2 251325MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STALKING F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 810.09.2a 251325MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

KYLES, JOHN TERRELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000252 MniNo: SRSO14MNI009429
Booking Date: 01/15/2026 05:29 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5429 CAMILLE GARDENS CIR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.011.1 26MM150 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 948.06 25CF1008 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

LABRIE, DENNIS NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000399 MniNo: SRSO25MNI006995
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 02:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given:

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005256
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002003
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000252
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000399


HOLDS

DOC

Enlarge Photo

LACEY, GINDY NICOLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003183 MniNo: SRSO00MNI005056
Booking Date: 06/18/2025 04:37 PM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 345 S 61ST AVE PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

LAMBERT, STACEY RAY HARACE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005996 MniNo: SRSO01MNI001002
Booking Date: 11/20/2025 09:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2796 TEEPEE RD NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.0487.4a 253970MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $1000.00

[+] 784.0487.4a 253971MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M
$1000.00 

[+] 843.02 253971MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

LAMBETH, WHITNEY VIVIAN RENEE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000064 MniNo: SRSO05MNI011002
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 11:04 AM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

GPS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.04.1a 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTRIB DELINQ MINOR F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 775.087.1c 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S FELONY
$15000.00 

[+] 784.045.1a2 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 790.19 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S FELONY
$15000.00 

[+] 784.05.1 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRIMES AGAINST PERSON S MISDEMEANOR $1500.00

[+] 806.13.1b3 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 790.15.1 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FIRING WEAPON F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 893.135.5 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$25000.00 

[+] 893.13.1a1 2623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS S FELONY $10000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003183
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005996
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000064


Enlarge Photo

LAND, KRISTEN NICOLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004182 MniNo: SRSO06MNI017809
Booking Date: 08/12/2025 07:33 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5600 HAMILTON BRIDGE RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 251110CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $50000.00

[+] 893.147.1 251110CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF836 (NA ) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $0.00

[+] 903.0471 25CF836 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 827.06 2022DR1510 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

LENZI, WESTEN WALKER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003319 MniNo: SRSO23MNI012322
Booking Date: 06/27/2025 12:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6716 EAST GATE RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.03.2c 25CF892 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 843.02 25CF892 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 903.0471 25815CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 903.0471 25813CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 800.02 25MM225225CF1146 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENSE S MISDEMEANOR $2500.00

[+] 826.04 25CF1146 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENSE T F
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

LEVINE, TYRONZO ROQUZA   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006072 MniNo: SRSO06MNI017464
Booking Date: 11/24/2025 02:13 PM
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2800 N 9TH AVE PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

LEWIS, JERMAINE ZACKERY   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001073 MniNo: SRSO11MNI008348
Booking Date: 03/03/2025 05:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8410 VICKIE ST PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004182
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003319
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006072
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001073


Enlarge Photo

LEWIS, JOEL CLARK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004791 MniNo: SRSO03MNI010699
Booking Date: 09/12/2025 08:35 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6208 GROVE ST MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24593MM\ (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 784.07.2b 251263CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 817.565.1a 251263CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

LEWIS, LOGAN KADE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000182 MniNo: SRSO02MNI000040
Booking Date: 01/12/2026 02:32 PM Estimated Release: 3/16/2026
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6106 ASHTONWOOD CIR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 251854MMA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

LIVINGSTON, ASHLEIGH JOY   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002483 MniNo: SRSO21MNI005324
Booking Date: 05/13/2025 12:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2731 SUNRUNNER LN GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.08.2a 25CF705 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F FELONY $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

LOOZE, MICHAEL ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000147 MniNo: SRSO06MNI020909
Booking Date: 01/10/2026 11:24 AM
Age On Booking Date: 56

Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8196 SEVILLA ST NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004791
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000182
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002483
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000147


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.23.1a 2632CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 893.147.1 2632CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 2632CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 893.135.1c4a 2632CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 790.07.1 2632CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.13.6a N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 918.13.1a N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 893.13.6a N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

LOPEZ, RENEA KELLY   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000355 MniNo: SRSO24MNI004633
Booking Date: 01/22/2026 10:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4650 SUNDT RD NE RIO RANCO NM 87124

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 240428CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

LOUBIER, ADAM CHRISTOPHER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006496 MniNo: SRSO19MNI010456
Booking Date: 12/23/2025 01:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2318 FRONTERA ST NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

FDOC

Enlarge Photo

LOUIS, MALCOLM TERRELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002052 MniNo: SRSO25MNI006440
Booking Date: 04/22/2025 03:47 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 210 MARRIGOLD DR PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

LOUVIERE, CHRISTOPHER RENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003048 MniNo: SRSO06MNI001921
Booking Date: 06/10/2025 05:03 PM Estimated Release: 3/3/2026
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5525 HOLLEY PINES LN MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1170 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 322.34.2c 25CF782 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY
$0.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000355
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006496
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Enlarge Photo

LUNA, VICTOR NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000462 MniNo: SRSO20MNI008400
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 09:52 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4017 ADAMS RD PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF998 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MABIRE, MICHAEL ERIC   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000061 MniNo: SRSO08MNI008062
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 08:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2480 RESERVATION RD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

VFOSC

PPD

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 PPD25009792 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N N $10000.00

[+] 948.06 24CF408 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

MANNING, TRECIE LEE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004882 MniNo: SRSO99MNI002702
Booking Date: 09/17/2025 09:34 PM Estimated Release: 4/27/2026
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: ABSCONDED

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF913 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 948.06 25CF912 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

MANTZ, ERIC AUSTIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006019 MniNo: SRSO20MNI014008
Booking Date: 11/21/2025 09:35 AM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $500.00
Address Given: 7496 DECK ST MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a2 253978MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

MARCHETTA, REBECCA EMANDA   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006435 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017928
Booking Date: 12/19/2025 12:31 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS GULF BREEZE FL

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000462
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000061
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004882
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006019
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006435


HOLDS

OKALOOSA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 253801MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

[+] 810.02.3b 251622CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

MARISCAL, JORGE NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005972 MniNo: SRSO24MNI014700
Booking Date: 11/19/2025 07:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 514 S MAHER DR PUEBLO WEST CO 81007

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 241273CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 741.31.4a 254227MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

MARSHALL, DAMIAN JAVON'TAE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005921 MniNo: SRSO06MNI006784
Booking Date: 11/16/2025 04:33 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3912 BOWENS CT PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.011.1 251508CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S M $500.00

[+] 806.13.1b3 251508CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T F
$3500.00 

Enlarge Photo

MARSHALL, KASEY LEIGH   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005655 MniNo: SRSO20MNI009294
Booking Date: 11/01/2025 11:11 PM Estimated Release: 5/7/2026
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 150 BOYLES RD WAYNESBORO MS 39367

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF687 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

MARTIN, LADARRIUS RASHEED   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002222 MniNo: SRSO25MNI006963
Booking Date: 04/30/2025 04:06 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 710 DUNLEITH LN BRIDGLAND MS 39157

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005972
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005921
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Enlarge Photo

MARTINEZ CRUZ, EDWIN JOEL   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003855 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012215
Booking Date: 07/25/2025 03:08 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

USM

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 775.21.6 SEX PRED REG (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX PREDATOR REGISTRATION N N $0.00

Enlarge Photo

MARTINEZ OCEGUEDA, ARTURO DE JESUS   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000214 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000792
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 06:01 PM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MARTINEZ, RUBEN ERNIE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000412 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001631
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 05:24 PM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4431 STEPHENS RD PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

ESCAMBIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 ESC 25WAR015714 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N N $1000.00

[+] 948.06 243350CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

MASTERS, JOHN DEAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000200 MniNo: SRSO00MNI012397
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 11:15 AM
Age On Booking Date: 67
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1405 BIG COLDWATER CREEK RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24121CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MATHERNE, DEVIN PATRICK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN002326 MniNo: SRSO99MNI020667
Booking Date: 05/02/2024 11:08 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8092 TIDWELL RD PACE FL 32571

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003855
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000214
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HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b 24CF645 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L FELONY $200000.00

[+] 794.011.2a 24CF645 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT C FELONY
$500000.00 

Enlarge Photo

MATHIS, BRANDON JOSHUA   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005074 MniNo: SRSO25MNI010308
Booking Date: 09/29/2025 09:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 20 HOBBS RD CENTURY FL 32535

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.019.1 25CF1334 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN S FELONY $10000.00

[+] 812.014.2c5 25CF1334 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$20000.00 

[+] 810.02.2b 25CF1334 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY $25000.00

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF1334 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY
$25000.00 

Enlarge Photo

MAULDIN, KIMBERLY ANN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000052 MniNo: SRSO03MNI013796
Booking Date: 01/05/2026 05:11 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4763 W LYNN RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $50000.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

MAYHUGH, ERIC DANIEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000089 MniNo: SRSO16MNI015719
Booking Date: 01/07/2026 09:55 AM Estimated Release: 4/4/2026
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8536 LAREDO ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.2a N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 893.147.1 N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 948.06 251952MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

MAYNARD, JACK NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003594 MniNo: SRSO99MNI008264
Booking Date: 07/10/2025 03:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 85
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: TRANSIENT MILTON FL

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005074
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000052
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000089
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003594


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.9a 25981CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

MCCALL MOORE, DONALD DEARL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003235 MniNo: SRSO00MNI016638
Booking Date: 06/21/2025 07:28 PM Estimated Release: 3/26/2026
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6228 HAMILTON BRIDGE RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3a 25MM2187 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 903.0471 25CF577 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 903.0471 25CF578 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY $0.00

[+] 843.02 25CF888 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 365.172.14 25CF888 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T FELONY $0.00

[+] 827.06 15DR2138 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

MCCALL, ALISON NICOLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006182 MniNo: SRSO18MNI003774
Booking Date: 12/03/2025 03:34 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2270 JEANNIE ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF719 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 817.568.11 FRAUD-IMPERSON S F
$15000.00 

[+] 812.0145.2c LARC T F $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

MCCALVIN, WILBURN LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006466 MniNo: SRSO16MNI013012
Booking Date: 12/22/2025 12:32 AM
Age On Booking Date: 58
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4652 DEAN DRIVE MILTON FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.5 251636CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

MCCARIGIE, JERRY THOMAS   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004337 MniNo: SRSO13MNI013133
Booking Date: 08/20/2025 06:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8607 ESTRELLE ST PANAMA BEACH FL 32407

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003235
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006182
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006466
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004337


Enlarge Photo

MCCASTLER, AUSTIN JAMES   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003174 MniNo: SRSO25MNI004374
Booking Date: 06/18/2025 08:25 AM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MCCLARNEN, TRAVIS LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005126 MniNo: SRSO02MNI021059
Booking Date: 10/01/2025 02:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 60
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5579 BOOKER STREET MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

SAFE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.031.1 25CF13595 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY $7500.00

[+] 784.08.2c 25CF13595 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$7500.00 

Enlarge Photo

MCCLOSKEY, DONALD HUNTER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004492 MniNo: SRSO03MNI007249
Booking Date: 08/27/2025 09:06 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: HOMELESS GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.3b 25CF001198 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S FELONY $25000.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 25CF001198 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

MCGEE, TIMOTHY LAMAR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000969 MniNo: SRSO25MNI003035
Booking Date: 02/26/2025 03:59 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2221 N 6TH AVE PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MCINTOSH, BENJAMIN JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005117 MniNo: SRSO17MNI002401
Booking Date: 10/01/2025 10:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 80 SHARMON ST PENSACOLA FL 32534

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003174
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005126
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004492
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000969
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005117


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 251246CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MCLEAN, FREDERICK DONNELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004928 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015439
Booking Date: 09/19/2025 10:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: PO BOX 4082 OCALA FL 34478

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MCLEMORE, TRAVAESS TASHAI   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004984 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015706
Booking Date: 09/23/2025 03:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 210 PELHAM RD FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MCNAIR, JOHN WILLIAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000411 MniNo: SRSO07MNI012524
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 04:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 78
Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 5537 W JACKSON ST PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

GPS

Enlarge Photo

MCPHERSON, CHRISTOPHER TAYLOR   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000093 MniNo: SRSO24MNI014442
Booking Date: 01/07/2026 10:43 AM
Age On Booking Date: 53
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5618 CHARTER CIR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

VIRGINIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

MCSHANE, CODERRIS TERRELE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000939 MniNo: SRSO25MNI002967
Booking Date: 02/25/2025 03:39 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004928
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004984
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000411
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HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MEASELL, JAMES MICHEAL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005552 MniNo: SRSO11MNI001637
Booking Date: 10/26/2025 05:43 PM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3025 RANNEY DR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.19 251431CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S F $10000.00

[+] 806.13.1b3 251432CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T F
$3000.00 

[+] 948.06 25781CFA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MEDINA, DONMIQUE NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006456 MniNo: SRSO23MNI023923
Booking Date: 12/21/2025 02:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8205 VERDURA ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251631CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $2500.00

[+] 918.13.1a 251631CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE S F
$0.00 

[+] 893.13.1a2 251631CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS T F $2500.00

[+] 316.1935.3a 251597CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

MEJIA CASTRO, JUAN DALACRUZ   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005402 MniNo: SRSO23MNI023848
Booking Date: 10/18/2025 03:10 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MELTON, SHIOM AYDEN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003714 MniNo: SRSO24MNI001506
Booking Date: 07/17/2025 02:14 PM
Age On Booking Date: 18
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5636 PREAKNESS CT PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF663 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005552
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006456
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005402
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003714


Enlarge Photo

MELVIN, MATTHEW ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004525 MniNo: SRSO99MNI000488
Booking Date: 08/28/2025 06:26 PM Estimated Release: 4/1/2026
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: ABSCONDED

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF353 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 948.06 25CF354 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

MENCHO LUCAS, NICHOLAS NMN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005043 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015892
Booking Date: 09/26/2025 06:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS PENSACOLA

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MERRITT, DOUGLAS MACARTHUR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004797 MniNo: SRSO23MNI015599
Booking Date: 09/13/2025 11:23 PM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6238 CHURCHILL CIR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.1935.3a 25CF1264 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S FELONY $20000.00

[+] 876.43 25CF1264 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING S MISDEMEANOR
$150.00 

[+] 856.021 25CF1264 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LOITERING S MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 784.07.2c 25CF1264 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSAULT S FELONY
$40000.00 

Enlarge Photo

MERRITT, SAMUEL CODY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004532 MniNo: SRSO00MNI006129
Booking Date: 08/28/2025 11:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2275 STATE HIGHWAY 150 COLDSPRING TX 77331

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.6b 25CF001194 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

MESSINA, SAVANNAH ANITA   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005328 MniNo: SRSO18MNI007651
Booking Date: 10/14/2025 05:42 PM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 9116 SINGLE TREE DR MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004525
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005043
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004797
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004532
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 251244CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MICHAEL, DIMONTRIOUS DEFORREST   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003347 MniNo: SRSO25MNI005979
Booking Date: 06/28/2025 12:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: FLORIDA STATE PRISON

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.082.1 25915CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY F FELONY $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

MICKELS, MARCEL KAMILL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004983 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015705
Booking Date: 09/23/2025 03:57 PM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9443 KNOLLDEW PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MILLER, JORDYN LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004641 MniNo: SRSO12MNI003512
Booking Date: 09/03/2025 05:04 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5394 BRIAN SAMUEL LN MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.03.1b 25MM3074 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) INDECENT EXPOSURE F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 828.126.2e 25CF1247 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONSERVATION-ANIMALS T F
$30000.00 

[+] 827.071.5a 25CF1247 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F $270000.00

Enlarge Photo

MILLER, MATTHEW ROBERT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005974 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018838
Booking Date: 11/19/2025 08:15 AM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.08.1 253953MM (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) TRESPASSING S M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

MILLER, WENDELL KEITH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004887 MniNo: SRSO03MNI002997
Booking Date: 09/18/2025 11:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 58
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6111 CARROLL RD MILTON FL 32583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003347
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004983
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004641
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005974
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 250638CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 812.014.3a 252746MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

MITCHELL, BRANDON KEITH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005166 MniNo: SRSO14MNI013853
Booking Date: 10/03/2025 07:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1883 JUSTICE CIR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 253414MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F MISDEMEANOR $2000.00

Enlarge Photo

MOHAMMAD, MAHMUD MASSUD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000422 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001698
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 01:38 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 25058 188 AVE SE COVINGTON WA 98042

HOLDS

SOUTH CAROLINA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 941.02 SC20260189 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-STATE-FUG N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MOLINA SALLES, JUAN ARIEL   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000210 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000810
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 06:01 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MONTE, MATTHEW PAUL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004805 MniNo: SRSO25MNI007713
Booking Date: 09/14/2025 05:25 AM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: FL DOC BLACKWATER CI APPROX REL 10/18/25

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2d 251262CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY F F $250000.00

[+] 843.01.1 251262CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T F
$5000.00 

[+] 944.47.1c 251262CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTO PRISON S F $25000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005166
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000422
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http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004805


Enlarge Photo

MOORE, ALFRED WESLEY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN003916 MniNo: SRSO21MNI019912
Booking Date: 07/06/2023 08:33 PM
Age On Booking Date: 63
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1025 STOKES ST JACKSONVILLE FL 32221

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 794.011.2a 23CF1099 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT C FELONY $500000.00

Enlarge Photo

MOORE, RAKEEM LAMAR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006069 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019120
Booking Date: 11/24/2025 01:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 313 FRED CONNOR ST AVON PARK FL

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MORENO, ANTHONY BRAD   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003949 MniNo: SRSO21MNI019310
Booking Date: 07/30/2025 06:01 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6648 HINOTE ST MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.4a 25CF1039 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 948.06 23CF1400 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

MORTON, THOMAS CHRISTOPHER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006585 MniNo: SRSO09MNI010364
Booking Date: 12/30/2025 03:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MOSCOSO VIDAL, LUIS MANUEL   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005616 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017815
Booking Date: 10/30/2025 03:35 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 116 KOON ST FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32647

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN003916
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006069
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HOLDS

ICE

OKALOOSA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 OKA2025CT2093F (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MOULTON, FRANK AUGUSTUS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006432 MniNo: SRSO17MNI001353
Booking Date: 12/19/2025 10:29 AM
Age On Booking Date: 59
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7691 S AIRPORT RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $5000.00

[+] 790.23.1a 251623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
$15000.00 

[+] 790.27.1 251623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ALTER IDENTIFICATION ON WEAP T F $15000.00

[+] 893.147.1 251623CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$1000.00 

[+] 893.13.1a1 251624CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-SELL S F $15000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 251624CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F
$25000.00 

Enlarge Photo

MULLIKIN, DANIEL STEPHEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003769 MniNo: SRSO06MNI001238
Booking Date: 07/20/2025 11:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 143 N 4TH STREET SANTA ROSA BEACH FL 32457

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2d 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 784.07.2c 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSAULT S FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 316.1935.3b 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6b 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR NO BOND

[+] 784.07.2b 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 316.192.3c1 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F MISDEMEANOR NO BOND

[+] 316.1922.1b 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING S MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

[+] 806.13.1b3 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 843.01.1 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 316.193.1a 25CF1002 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S MISDEMEANOR NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

MUNDIE, TERRI LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000442 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001786
Booking Date: 01/28/2026 03:16 PM
Age On Booking Date: 62
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6101 MARROWBONE LAKE RD JOELTON TN 37080

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006432
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003769
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

MURILLO, MATTHEW JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005577 MniNo: SRSO20MNI012593
Booking Date: 10/28/2025 03:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: GAFFNEY PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

MURPHY, MORGAN BAIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003679 MniNo: SRSO01MNI001110
Booking Date: 07/15/2025 08:01 PM
Age On Booking Date: 56
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4238 MAGNOLIA OAKS ST PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.011.1 25CF986 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SIMPLE ASSLT S MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 806.13.1b2 25CF986 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 810.02.2a 25CF986 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY $25000.00

Enlarge Photo

MURRAY, WILLIAM EARNEST   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006074 MniNo: SRSO02MNI020724
Booking Date: 11/24/2025 03:28 PM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3048 JESSE WHITFIELD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.08.2c 251549CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $0.00

[+] 741.29.7 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F MISDEMEANOR
$3000.00 

Enlarge Photo

NABORS, RYAN SETH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006490 MniNo: SRSO02MNI013359
Booking Date: 12/23/2025 08:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4529 MAESQUITE DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3c 251661CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $2500.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005577
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Enlarge Photo

NAIRN, TEQUILLA DARLENE   (B/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000406 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001632
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 04:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 53 ASSAN CT PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

FBI

Enlarge Photo

NANCE, JAMES FRANKLIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000242 MniNo: SRSO00MNI008418
Booking Date: 01/15/2026 09:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4278 E SEA PORT RD PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $5000.00

[+] 810.02.3b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F
$10000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c6 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $10000.00

[+] 812.019.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN S F
$10000.00 

[+] 934.215 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

NELSON, CODY GLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006447 MniNo: SRSO04MNI009206
Booking Date: 12/20/2025 07:58 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 741.31.4a 254249MM (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

NELSON, JOHN ANDREW   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003952 MniNo: SRSO23MNI021899
Booking Date: 07/30/2025 11:36 PM Estimated Release: 4/28/2026
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6250 OGLESBY RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.13.1b1 25CF1043 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 812.014.2c1 25CF1043 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 810.02.4a 25CF1043 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY $0.00

[+] 316.1935.1 25CF1052 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T F
$0.00 

[+] 322.34.2c 25CF1052 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T F $0.00

[+] 843.02 25CF1052 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

NELSON, TONY RANDELL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000266 MniNo: SRSO06MNI016766
Booking Date: 01/16/2026 12:09 PM
Age On Booking Date: 52
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6577 WINSTON BROWN RD MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000406
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.2b N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY $35000.00

[+] 812.014.3c N/A (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

NIMS, MICHAEL LYMAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005363 MniNo: SRSO00MNI008132
Booking Date: 10/16/2025 02:31 PM Estimated Release: 2/11/2026
Age On Booking Date: 55
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4209 HILLSDALE DR PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 741.31.4a 253564MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $0.00

[+] 948.06 25MM136 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

NOCENT, MARCO JEAN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006045 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019018
Booking Date: 11/22/2025 10:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS FL

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 794.011.5b 251532CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT S FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

NUNNALLY, WESTIN LEVI   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005786 MniNo: SRSO10MNI005965
Booking Date: 11/08/2025 04:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $20000.00
Address Given: 5068 RIDGEWAY BLVD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1a1 251490CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S F $20000.00

Enlarge Photo

OGDEN, DAKOTA CHAZ   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000423 MniNo: SRSO10MNI008491
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 02:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2357 MARY ANNE CIR NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

BAY CO

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005363
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 2020DR0217 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N $1570.00

Enlarge Photo

OLSHEFSKIE, JAMES MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006223 MniNo: SRSO06MNI021020
Booking Date: 12/05/2025 02:43 PM
Age On Booking Date: 55
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 10109 ALIERON AVE PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

OLVARRIETA BERANZA, MARCO LEONARDO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005858 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018503
Booking Date: 11/12/2025 03:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

ONEAL, KALEB SETH-LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005014 MniNo: SRSO18MNI001942
Booking Date: 09/24/2025 10:51 PM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5329 SEWELL RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 828.126.2e NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONSERVATION-ANIMALS T FELONY $180000.00

[+] 827.071.5a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T FELONY
$40000.00 

[+] 827.071.5a 251091CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T F $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

OQUINN, NICHOLAS OMAR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000401 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012948
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 02:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: FL DOC CURRENT RELEASE 12/11/2040

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.2 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

ORANJE, SCOTT DAVID   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000407 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001633
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 04:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 52
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 207 PIPPIN LANE MARY ESTHER FL 32569

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006223
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HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

OROSZ, NICHOLAS ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005673 MniNo: SRSO25MNI009023
Booking Date: 11/03/2025 09:00 AM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 709 QUICKIE DR HOUMA LA 70364

HOLDS

BALDWIN CO SO. AL.

OKALOOSA CO SO.

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.015.8e 251464CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

OROZCO SANCHEZ, JOSE ALBERTO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006024 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018979
Booking Date: 11/21/2025 11:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 102 CABANA WAY CRESTVIEW FL 32536

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

OVIEDO, MARTIN FRANK   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN004717 MniNo: SRSO08MNI008077
Booking Date: 08/15/2023 05:42 PM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 700 E PROSPERITY TULARE CA 93274

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b 23CF1327 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L F $300000.00

[+] 794.011.2a 24CF168 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT C F
$250000.00 

Enlarge Photo

PABON, LOUIS ANGELO   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005023 MniNo: SRSO25MNI015856
Booking Date: 09/25/2025 11:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3750 STERLING POINT RD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M NO BOND

[+] 893.13.1a1 251318CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS S F
$20000.00 

[+] 893.135.1b1 251317CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) COCAINE-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005673
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Enlarge Photo

PALMA CRUZ, SELVIN LEONEL   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006418 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020284
Booking Date: 12/18/2025 11:15 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 808 LE BLACK WY PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 254246CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $150.00

Enlarge Photo

PALMER, VICTORIA ANN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005661 MniNo: SRSO00MNI015129
Booking Date: 11/02/2025 02:15 PM Estimated Release: 2/2/2026
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7583 HENDERSON SMITH RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251455CF (FLORIDA FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $0.00

[+] 893.147.1 251455CF (FLORIDA FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$0.00 

[+] 843.02 251455CF (FLORIDA FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION) RESIST OFFICER F M $0.00

[+] 322.34.2 251455CF (FLORIDA FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$0.00 

[+] 948.06 25MM2097 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

[+] 948.06 25MM3122 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

PALMITER, DONALD RAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005177 MniNo: SRSO25MNI016346
Booking Date: 10/04/2025 05:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 61
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7604 STANDIFER GAP RD CHATTANOOGA TN 37421

HOLDS

GPS

TENNESSEE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.1935.3a 251347CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F $50000.00

[+] 810.06 251347CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL TOOLS-POSSESS T F
$2500.00 

[+] 810.02.2b 251347CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F F $50000.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 251347CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M
$150.00 

[+] 812.014.3a 251347CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M $150.00

[+] 812.014.2c6 251347CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

PALOMINO AMADOR, MANUEL ALEJANDRO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006425 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020292
Booking Date: 12/18/2025 06:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 135 BAHIA LN. ESCONDIDO CA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006418
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005661
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005177
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006425


HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

PALUCCI, CARLY ELIZABETH   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002228 MniNo: SRSO25MNI006971
Booking Date: 04/30/2025 07:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1699 VINSON RAY RD BAKER FL 32531

HOLDS

GPS (OKALOOSA CO)

DRUG PATCH

OKALOOSA CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF622 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF622 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$50000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF622 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 951.22.1h 25CF622 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 951.22.1h 251620CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T F $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

PARKER, ELAYNNA MARIE   (B/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005625 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017879
Booking Date: 10/31/2025 11:02 AM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3040 CENTERVILLE HWY SNELLVILLE GA

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

PARKER, TIMOTHY GENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002204 MniNo: SRSO00MNI017107
Booking Date: 04/29/2025 10:19 PM
Age On Booking Date: 55
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2125 HWY 87 S NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.4a 25619CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $5000.00

[+] 943.0435.9a 25619CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

PARROTT, DON KENNETH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004915 MniNo: SRSO20MNI001819
Booking Date: 09/19/2025 12:31 PM
Age On Booking Date: 18
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6685 INDIAN ST NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

GPS

SAFE

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002228
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005625
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002204
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004915


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.4a1 25CF1282 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

PATRICK, JAMES MAXWELL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000258 MniNo: SRSO10MNI002723
Booking Date: 01/15/2026 11:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4645 HICKORY SHORES BLVD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 322.34.5 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 893.13.6b NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

PATRICK, ZACHARY ALEXANDER   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006358 MniNo: SRSO07MNI007408
Booking Date: 12/14/2025 12:37 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.08.2b 254196MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

PAULS, ZACHARIAH ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005003 MniNo: SRSO24MNI015433
Booking Date: 09/24/2025 10:37 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8629 TARSUS DR MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF979 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $0.00

[+] 843.15.1a 25CF979 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

PEADEN, KEVIN LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006505 MniNo: SRSO00MNI011748
Booking Date: 12/23/2025 05:49 PM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5879 WOMACK RD MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000258
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006358
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005003
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006505


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.02 254325MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 254325MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 810.02.3b 25CF130 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F NO BOND

[+] 810.08.1 25CF130 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) TRESPASSING S M
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

PERDUE, STEPHANIE MICHELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO22JBN006894 MniNo: SRSO21MNI013266
Booking Date: 12/12/2022 08:42 PM
Age On Booking Date: 53

Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4955 BELL RIDGE LN PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS (PREV ARREST)

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 22CF540 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F NO BOND

[+] 777.04.3 23CF266 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES F F
$50000.00 

[+] 777.04.2 23CF266 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES F F $100000.00

[+] 784.0487.4a CONTEMPT OF COURT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

PEREZ MENDEZ, EMIN NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006491 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020549
Booking Date: 12/23/2025 08:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 650 TELERAN ST PENSACOLA FL 32534

HOLDS

USM

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 NA (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $150.00

Enlarge Photo

PEREZ PORTILLO, KEVIN ADILIO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006262 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019797
Booking Date: 12/09/2025 08:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7275 LENORA ST PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

ICE

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO22JBN006894
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006491
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006262


Enlarge Photo

PEREZ VASQUEZ, JAIME FLORENCIO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006400 MniNo: SRSO25MNI000561
Booking Date: 12/17/2025 11:15 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 10700 MOFFETT RD WILMER AL 36587

HOLDS

GPS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.155.1 251615CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-SWINDLE T FELONY $25000.00

[+] 812.014.2c2 251615CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$25000.00 

Enlarge Photo

PEREZ-PEREZ, JOSE NMN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006532 MniNo: SRSO23MNI009029
Booking Date: 12/27/2025 06:24 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 101 PALAFOX ST PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

PERRY, ANDRE DARRELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000234 MniNo: SRSO03MNI003683
Booking Date: 01/14/2026 03:01 PM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1320 YARD STREET PENSACOLA FL 32511

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

PERRY, DAVID EDWARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000241 MniNo: SRSO00MNI012080
Booking Date: 01/15/2026 09:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5738 BROOKS LN PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 252020MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

[+] 827.06 2011DR2040DS (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

PERRY, JESSICA MICHELE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005946 MniNo: SRSO19MNI017272
Booking Date: 11/17/2025 11:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6992 FLINTWOOD ST NAVARRE FL 32566

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006400
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006532
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000234
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000241
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005946


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.01.1 251510CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ARSON F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251512CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25384MM (SANTA ROSA NOTED IN FOLDER) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $0.00

[+] 893.147.1 25MM3804 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

PERRY, SAMUEL LOUIS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002151 MniNo: SRSO18MNI005853
Booking Date: 04/27/2025 02:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6992 FLINTWOOD ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF001452 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF00920 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 903.0471 24CF001211 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

PHILLIPS, JAMES PHILMORE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002784 MniNo: SRSO25MNI008247
Booking Date: 05/28/2025 09:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 70
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1021 WATERFORD LN PENSACOLA FL 32514

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b 25CF773 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

PIERCE, CARLO GABRIEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000389 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001552
Booking Date: 01/25/2026 01:15 AM
Age On Booking Date: 21
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 189 KELLER RD FOLEY AL 36535

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.1a NA (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $500.00

[+] 316.1939.1d NA (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

PIERCE, CODY MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003527 MniNo: SRSO07MNI001645
Booking Date: 07/08/2025 02:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3926 REINHARDT VILLAGE RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002151
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002784
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000389
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003527


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.3a 25CF951 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F $50000.00

[+] 815.06.2a 25CF951 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD AND ABUSE -- COMPUTER T F
$7500.00 

[+] 903.0471 25CF165 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 810.02.4a 25CF1348 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY
$50000.00 

[+] 812.014.2d1 25CF1348 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $50000.00

Enlarge Photo

PIERCE, EDWARD JEFFERSON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004779 MniNo: SRSO22MNI011931
Booking Date: 09/11/2025 07:23 PM Estimated Release: 3/22/2026
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2401084CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 948.06 24MM1559 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

PINKNEY, RONALD LEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005893 MniNo: SRSO99MNI002047
Booking Date: 11/14/2025 09:33 AM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5951 ASHTON WOODS CIR MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25525CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F NO BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 25525CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

PITTMAN, DUSTIN JEROME   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005785 MniNo: SRSO12MNI003219
Booking Date: 11/08/2025 03:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 741.29.7 251491CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F MISDEMEANOR $0.00

[+] 784.03.2 251491CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY
$5000.00 

Enlarge Photo

POPP, YEE SUK   (A/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005071 MniNo: SRSO25MNI014635
Booking Date: 09/28/2025 11:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 61
Bond Amount: $65000.00
Address Given: 8262 GRAVES AV ROSEMEAD CA 91770

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004779
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005893
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005785
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005071


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 896.101.5b 25CF1333 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 934.215 25CF1333 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 817.034.4a2 25CF1333 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-SWINDLE S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 825.103.3b 25CF1333 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRIMES AGAINST PERSON S FELONY
$15000.00 

[+] 812.014.2b1 25CF1333 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

PORTO, LAWRENCE EDWARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000459 MniNo: SRSO23MNI021621
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 09:52 AM
Age On Booking Date: 74
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1140 FORT PICKENS RD PENSACOLA BEACH FL 32561

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF942 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

POWELL, BRANDON GARTH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000173 MniNo: SRSO21MNI017590
Booking Date: 01/12/2026 09:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4904 W JACKSON ST PENSACOLA FL 32506

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF362 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

POWELL, KEVIN LAMONTE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000504 MniNo: SRSO24MNI003727
Booking Date: 01/31/2025 01:06 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 698 MCDONALD ST CRESTVIEW FL 32536

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

POWELL, QUINTON CORDELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001522 MniNo: SRSO23MNI014315
Booking Date: 03/26/2025 12:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5 CAPE DR FT WALTON FL 32548

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

OKALOOSA (DOC)

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000459
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000173
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000504
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001522


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6b 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

[+] 790.07.2 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S FELONY NO BOND

[+] 322.34.5 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.13.1a2 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OPIUM OR DERIV-POSSESS T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF447 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) COCAINE-POSSESS T FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

POWELL, TRAVIS MCCOY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000370 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001490
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 06:27 PM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6552 OUTER DR MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

MARION CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 MARION22DR3712F (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

PREJS, TOMASZ NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006370 MniNo: SRSO19MNI002193
Booking Date: 12/15/2025 10:03 AM Estimated Release: 3/6/2026
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 90 ECCLES RD FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 252388MM (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

PRESNALL, TONIA SIERRA   (B/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000323 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000583
Booking Date: 01/21/2026 11:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6905 VICTOR RD MOBILE AL 36608

HOLDS

ALABAMA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3c 2626CF26MM295 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $500.00

Enlarge Photo

PRESSLEY, DAMIAN ELLIOT   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005579 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017690
Booking Date: 10/28/2025 03:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2303 W BOBE ST PENSACOLA FL 32505

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000370
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006370
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000323
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005579


HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

PRICE, BLAKELY ANDERSON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005403 MniNo: SRSO22MNI012823
Booking Date: 10/18/2025 03:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3142 LINDEN AV GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1b 25MM3089 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR F MISDEMEANOR $2000.00

[+] 903.0471 25MM3089 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

PRIOR, IVY LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000050 MniNo: SRSO25MNI006307
Booking Date: 01/05/2026 01:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: STATE INMATE

HOLDS

LEON

DOC

GPS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 944.47.1a4 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTO PRISON S FELONY
$50000.00 

[+] 777.04.3 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES S FELONY $250000.00

Enlarge Photo

PULLUM, CAMERON KELLY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006233 MniNo: SRSO09MNI009925
Booking Date: 12/06/2025 02:21 PM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 831.09 251580CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PASS COUNTERFEITED T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 812.014.3a 251580CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

PURCELL, KENNETH WILLIAM   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000067 MniNo: SRSO02MNI011211
Booking Date: 01/05/2025 09:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7174 HEATH RD MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005403
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000050
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006233
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000067


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF1743 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF26 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$25000.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF26 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 843.02 25CF26 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF26 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

Enlarge Photo

PURIFOY, JERNEY JABARA   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004677 MniNo: SRSO25MNI014711
Booking Date: 09/05/2025 08:07 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 603 E BAARS ST PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

PURIFOY, MARLIN DEVON   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006286 MniNo: SRSO04MNI000217
Booking Date: 12/09/2025 06:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 510 FRISCO RD PENSACOLA FL 32507

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

QUACKENBUSH, RYKER DEREK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006021 MniNo: SRSO17MNI012270
Booking Date: 11/21/2025 09:35 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6322 SHADY LN MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 741.31.4a 253977MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $1000.00

[+] 784.048.4 251536CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV STALKING T F
$10000.00 

[+] 741.31.4a 251536CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $1000.00

[+] 741.31.4a 251535CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M
$1000.00 

[+] 784.048.4 251535CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV STALKING - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T F $10000.00

[+] 948.06 253669MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M
$0.00 

[+] 741.31.4a 254096MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

QURESHI, SIDDIQUE ASGHAR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000653 MniNo: SRSO25MNI001831
Booking Date: 02/07/2025 06:51 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4671 SANTA ROSA DR PACE FL 32571

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004677
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006286
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006021
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000653


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF215 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 843.02 25CF216 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF216 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF216 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 893.135.1k1 25CF216 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF552 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F
$150000.00 

Enlarge Photo

RANDALL, DEMETRIUS DARNELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005426 MniNo: SRSO21MNI012765
Booking Date: 10/03/2024 07:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8050 PRICE ST PENSACOLA FL 32526

HOLDS

DOC

LOUSIANA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 21CF1380 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F $0.00

[+] 903.0471 21CF1380 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

RAY, JAMES LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006339 MniNo: SRSO22MNI016308
Booking Date: 12/12/2025 06:57 PM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8516 NANTUCKET PL PENSACOLA FL 32514

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 847.0135.4a 221296CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE COMMUNICATION S F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

REDDING, WILLIAM RANDOLPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000293 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001124
Booking Date: 01/19/2026 01:33 AM
Age On Booking Date: 61
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given:

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.341 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T F $2500.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

REED, JAMES MAURICE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004463 MniNo: SRSO04MNI007492
Booking Date: 08/26/2025 05:58 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6833 TRADING POST LN MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005426
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006339
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000293
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004463


HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

ESCAMBIA CO FLORIDA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251183CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 893.147.1 251183CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 893.13.6b 251183CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251190CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 251190CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1k1 251190CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 316.1935.3 25CF896 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F $10000.00

[+] 843.02 25CF896 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$500.00 

[+] 322.34.2a 25CF896 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

REESE, LARRY TERRY   (B/ MALE )

Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001640 MniNo: SRSO22MNI008276
Booking Date: 04/01/2025 11:53 AM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 392 CROOKED PINE TRL CRESTVIEW FL 32539

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25479CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF482 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF482 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

REICHLER, ALEX TAYLOR   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003962 MniNo: SRSO19MNI017501
Booking Date: 07/31/2025 09:49 AM Estimated Release: 2/16/2026
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: ABSCONDED

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 19CF2244 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

RENNE, JOSEPH EDWARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006248 MniNo: SRSO05MNI006242
Booking Date: 12/08/2025 10:25 AM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5501 ADMIRAL DOYLES RD PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25616CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F $0.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001640
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003962
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006248


Enlarge Photo

RESHARD, JOSHUA CHRISTIAN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003912 MniNo: SRSO25MNI011166
Booking Date: 07/29/2025 01:27 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3209 BLOSSOM CIR TALLAHASSEE FL 32310

HOLDS

GPS (SEE COMMENTS)

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF1046 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $75000.00

[+] 944.47.1a4 25CF1046 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTO PRISON S FELONY
$25000.00 

Enlarge Photo

ROBINSON, DEWAYNE   (B/ MALE )

Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000130 MniNo: SRSO25MNI005579
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 10:22 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5943 PINEY WOODS PL MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.2a 25CF1605 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $500.00

[+] 893.13.1a2 25CF1605 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-SELL T F
$5000.00 

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF1605 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

[+] 893.147.1 25CF1605 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$1000.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 25CF1605 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

ROBINSON, JIMMY FORREST   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003546 MniNo: SRSO13MNI013816
Booking Date: 07/09/2025 09:58 AM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5373 PARKSIDE DR PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.1a3g 25CF964 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE C FELONY $0.00

[+] 782.04.1a3g 25CF964 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE C FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

ROBINSON, MARCUS ANDRE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006174 MniNo: SRSO06MNI002887
Booking Date: 12/03/2025 10:05 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1010 WOODBURY PLACE PENSACOLA FL 32533

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003912
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000130
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003546
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006174


Enlarge Photo

ROBINSON, RASHID JALIL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN000303 MniNo: SRSO10MNI003540
Booking Date: 01/16/2024 03:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

ROBINSON, SCOTT ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004814 MniNo: SRSO22MNI009095
Booking Date: 09/14/2025 06:47 PM
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4081 MANCHESTER COURT PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

ROBLERO HERNANDEZ, GENER OVIDIO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000419 MniNo: SRSO22MNI006148
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 09:03 AM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2992 CRITTENDEN DR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25001641CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

RODGERS, WILLIAM ROY DAKOTA   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002099 MniNo: SRSO17MNI003668
Booking Date: 04/24/2025 08:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1101 WILLIAMS DITCH RD CANTONMENT FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.071.5a 25CF611 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T FELONY $200000.00

Enlarge Photo

RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ, TEODORO NMN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003673 MniNo: SRSO25MNI011573
Booking Date: 07/15/2025 02:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2992 MELODY ST PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN000303
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004814
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000419
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002099
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003673


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.1a 25988CF2025CT3066 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $0.00

[+] 322.03.1 25988CF2025CT3066 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$0.00 

[+] 790.27.1 25988CF2025CT3066 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) ALTER IDENTIFICATION ON WEAP T F $0.00

[+] 320.261 25988CF2025CT3066 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) NONMOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$0.00 

[+] 320.02.1 25988CF2025CT3066 (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) NONMOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

RODRIGUEZ CALLEJA, SATURNINO NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006514 MniNo: SRSO22MNI013128
Booking Date: 12/24/2025 11:49 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5445 BROWN ST MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

PBM

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 25MM4304 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 843.02 25MM4304 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$150.00 

[+] 316.061.1 2644CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HIT AND RUN S MISDEMEANOR $2000.00

[+] 316.193.3c1 2644CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH F MISDEMEANOR
$2000.00 

[+] 322.03.1 2644CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 316.1939.1d 2644CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

RODRIGUEZ, LUIS RAMON   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005768 MniNo: SRSO24MNI016775
Booking Date: 11/07/2025 06:46 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5424 AMERETTO DR PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.02 253802MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $0.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 251483CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M
$1000.00 

[+] 784.041.2a 251483CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

RODRIGUEZ, MEGHAN MARY   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000277 MniNo: SRSO20MNI003474
Booking Date: 01/17/2026 04:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: STATE PRISON

HOLDS

DOC

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006514
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005768
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000277


Enlarge Photo

RODRIGUEZ, RAFAEL ANTONIO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000429 MniNo: SRSO25MNI007271
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 04:02 PM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4580 SW 38TH AVE OCALA FL 34479

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435 SEX OFF REG (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION (NOT AN ARREST) N N $0.00

Enlarge Photo

RONQUILLO-MARTINEZ, ABEL DEJESUS   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005253 MniNo: SRSO25MNI016652
Booking Date: 10/10/2025 08:32 AM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: UNKNOWN DESTIN FL

HOLDS

ICE

USM

Enlarge Photo

ROSS, JAMES BARTLEY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005957 MniNo: SRSO22MNI018465
Booking Date: 11/18/2025 02:50 PM Estimated Release: 2/11/2026
Age On Booking Date: 56
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6900 SEA BASS CIR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.2b3 25CF487 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH T F $0.00

[+] 322.341 25CF487 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T F
$0.00 

[+] 316.1939.1 25CF487 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

ROSS, TREVOR HAYES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000722 MniNo: SRSO16MNI011588
Booking Date: 02/12/2025 09:55 AM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2080 BARTON RD MOLINO FL 32577

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF30 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F NO BOND

[+] 741.29.7 25CF242 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F M
$2500.00 

[+] 784.03.2 25CF242 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T F $2500.00

[+] 741.29.7 253900MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F M
$0.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000429
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005253
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005957
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000722


Enlarge Photo

RUNGE, JAIME MICHELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006366 MniNo: SRSO18MNI009810
Booking Date: 12/15/2025 08:46 AM Estimated Release: 4/18/2026
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2638 HIDDEN ESTATES CIR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25403CF 25532CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

SALTER, JOSEPH BROOKS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002374 MniNo: SRSO18MNI013609
Booking Date: 05/07/2025 10:19 AM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3720 STERLING POINT RD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 19CF491 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 943.0435.4e1 251083CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY
$262500.00 

Enlarge Photo

SAN MARTIN, JOHN PAUL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000428 MniNo: SRSO24MNI007140
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 04:02 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: FL DOC

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.078.3a 26CF60 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

SANCHEZ, DOMINIC ETHAN-GARMENDIZ   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN002219 MniNo: SRSO14MNI014133
Booking Date: 04/26/2024 10:36 PM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 187 MILLS RD EXETER ME

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.4a1 24CF639 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S FELONY $75000.00

[+] 812.014.2e 24MM1597 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006366
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002374
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000428
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN002219


Enlarge Photo

SANCHEZ, VICTOR ANTHONY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002195 MniNo: SRSO17MNI003403
Booking Date: 04/29/2025 03:27 PM Estimated Release: 2/22/2026
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 9538 NICHOLS LAKE RD MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF157 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 843.02 25CF631 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$0.00 

[+] 784.045.1a2 25CF631 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

SANDERSON, VICTORIA AINSLEE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005918 MniNo: SRSO06MNI012616
Booking Date: 11/16/2025 01:44 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2b 251506CF (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) BATTERY T F $2500.00

[+] 810.08.1 251506CF (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) TRESPASSING S M
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

SANTANA, ROBERT JUNIOR   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005095 MniNo: SRSO24MNI009122
Booking Date: 09/30/2025 12:32 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2865 N 25TH AV MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.1a1 251339CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-SELL S FELONY $50000.00

[+] 948.06 25CF662 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SANTIAGO, ZACHARY TYLER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN003492 MniNo: SRSO19MNI005024
Booking Date: 07/02/2024 06:45 AM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 9414 REDLAND RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002195
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005918
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005095
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN003492


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 741.31.4a 242439MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $0.00

[+] 810.02.2a 24CF940 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F F
NO BOND 

[+] 784.03.1a2 24CF940 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F M NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

SANTIZO PEREV, JOSE FRANCISCO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000421 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001701
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 01:24 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 600 COLONIA DR FORT WALTON FL

HOLDS

USM

ICE

Enlarge Photo

SAULSBERRY, NATHAN NMN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002624 MniNo: SRSO14MNI008106
Booking Date: 05/20/2025 04:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6440 HAMILTON BRIDGE RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

GPS

ALABAMA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000421
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002624


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 941.02 AL (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-STATE-FUG N NO BOND

[+] 812.014.2c5 25CF753 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F
$5000.00 

[+] 817.61 25CF753 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-ILLEG USE CREDIT CARDS T F $5000.00

[+] 817.60.1 25CF753 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M
$1000.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF753 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F $10000.00

[+] 810.02.2b 25CF753 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F F
$5000.00 

[+] 817.60.1 25CF738 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $1000.00

[+] 817.61 25CF738 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-ILLEG USE CREDIT CARDS T F
$5000.00 

[+] 812.014.2f 25CF738 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $500.00

[+] 810.02.4b 25CF738 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$5000.00 

[+] 810.02.4b 25CF739 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F $5000.00

[+] 812.014.2f 25CF739 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M
$500.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF737 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F $10000.00

[+] 812.014.2f 25CF737 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M
$500.00 

[+] 810.02.2b 25CF737 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F F $5000.00

[+] 812.014.2c5 25CF737 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F
$5000.00 

[+] 817.60.1 25CF737 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $500.00

[+] 812.014.2c1 25CF752 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F
$5000.00 

[+] 810.06 25CF752 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL TOOLS-POSSESS T F $5000.00

[+] 810.02.4b 25CF752 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$5000.00 

[+] 806.13.1b2 25CF780 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F MISDEMEANOR $5000.00

[+] 810.02.4b 25CF780 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 817.60.1 25866CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F MISDEMEANOR $5000.00

[+] 817.61 25866CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-ILLEG USE CREDIT CARDS T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c5 25866CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 810.02.2b 25866CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY
$50000.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 25866CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

SAVAGE, AVEREE KATHRYN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006386 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020191
Booking Date: 12/16/2025 02:39 PM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3495 FALLSCHASE BLVD PENSACOLA FL 32526

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SCATES, BROGDEN DANIELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN000873 MniNo: SRSO19MNI000295
Booking Date: 02/14/2024 09:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6904 CATER ST BAGDAD FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 23CF883 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

SCHLEGEL, ISABEL ELAINE   (I/ FEMALE )

Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006151 MniNo: SRSO09MNI012075
Booking Date: 12/02/2025 10:10 AM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3575 GATEWOOD DRIVE PENSACOLA FL 32514

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006386
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN000873
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006151


HOLDS

ESC CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24676CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F NO BOND

[+] 843.02 24MM1781 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

SCHLUPP, SARAH DAWN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005554 MniNo: SRSO09MNI002222
Booking Date: 10/26/2025 05:43 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2201 PANHANDLE TR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF947/25957CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF947/25957CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SCHOONMAKER, LOGAN DUFORD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002113 MniNo: SRSO17MNI003258
Booking Date: 04/25/2025 02:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1193 GULF BREEZE PKWY GULF BREEZE FL 32561

HOLDS

USM

DRUG PATCH

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.13.1b3 25593CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T F $5000.00

[+] 790.15.1 25593CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) FIRING WEAPON F M
$1000.00 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25592CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25592CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F
NO BOND 

[+] 893.13.6a 25592CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F NO BOND

[+] 893.147.1 25592CF (GULF BREEZE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SCOTT, ALTHEA ESTELLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006494 MniNo: SRSO02MNI017062
Booking Date: 12/23/2025 11:22 AM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4225 MOSBY ST PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.019.1 251670CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN S F $10000.00

[+] 934.215 251670CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F
$5000.00 

[+] 812.14.4 2025MM003257 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARCENY S M $500.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005554
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002113
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006494


Enlarge Photo

SEIDMAN, LEONARD JAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000215 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000818
Booking Date: 01/13/2026 06:38 PM
Age On Booking Date: 71
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: FEDERAL INCARCERATION

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SESSIONS, CHAD BRANDON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000134 MniNo: SRSO12MNI012760
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 12:49 PM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6485 APPALOOSA AV MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 2654CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $5000.00

[+] 810.02.3a 2645CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F
$15000.00 

[+] 843.02 2645CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $2500.00

[+] 806.13.1b2 2645CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F M
$2500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CFB1369 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CFB1369 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F
NO BOND 

[+] 893.147.1 251369CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 251369CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$14000.00 

[+] 903.0471 25CF1369 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 812.014.3a 26215CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

SHACKELFORD, SAVANNAH BRETTA   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005680 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017590
Booking Date: 11/03/2025 04:16 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1351 RAY BLUFF RD MILLINGTON TN 38053

HOLDS

SAFE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c6 251462CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 812.014.3a 251462CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 806.13.1b2 251462CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 901.36.1 253755MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-IMPERSON F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

SHARP, ELAINE CECILE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005468 MniNo: SRSO17MNI017544
Booking Date: 10/04/2024 01:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 73
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 157 LE PORT DR PENSACOLA BEACH FL 32561

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000215
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000134
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005680
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005468


HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c1 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY $0.00

[+] 893.135.1c3 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 895.03.3 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES F FELONY $0.00

[+] 782.07.1 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE-NEGLIG MANSL S FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 896.101.5c 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD F FELONY $0.00

[+] 893.13.7a11 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE T FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 893.135.1c2 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY $0.00

[+] 893.13.8c 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DANGEROUS DRUGS T FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 782.04.1a3j 24CF1433 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE C FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1c3 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F
$100000.00 

[+] 893.135.1c3 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F $900000.00

[+] 893.13.8d 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE S F
$1000000.00 

[+] 896.101.5c 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD F F $100000.00

[+] 893.13.7b 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE S F
$900000.00 

[+] 893.135.1c1 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

[+] 895.03.4 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES S F
$100000.00 

[+] 893.135.1c2 24CF1438 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

[+] 782.04.1a3j 24CF1433 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE C F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SHAW, AKEEM CORNELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003856 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012217
Booking Date: 07/25/2025 03:08 PM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4345 CHISHOLM RD PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SHAW, ARTHUR THOMAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000146 MniNo: SRSO07MNI015732
Booking Date: 01/10/2026 05:22 AM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1936 ELODIE LN GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1b 26CF42 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE S FELONY $0.00

[+] 812.014.3b 26MM38 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

SHAW, CHRISTOPHER SHANNON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000294 MniNo: SRSO03MNI007508
Booking Date: 01/19/2026 01:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6060 QUEEN STREET MILTON FL 32570

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003856
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000146
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000294


HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 316.193.1a 25MM3821 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M
NO BOND 

[+] 893.13.6b 25MM3821 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F M NO BOND

[+] 741.31.4b 25MM3821 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SHEERER, THOMAS DAVID   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000426 MniNo: SRSO25MNI007114
Booking Date: 01/27/2026 04:02 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4603 CLEMENS ST LAKE WORTH FL 33463

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 775.261 CAREER OFF REG (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CAREER OFFENDER REGISTRATION N N $0.00

Enlarge Photo

SHIPMAN, JOSEPH ROBERT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000463 MniNo: SRSO09MNI005112
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 10:10 AM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5646 CHARTER CIR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 26CF26 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 903.0471 26CF27 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SHIVER, TW NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000453 MniNo: SRSO04MNI017288
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 03:23 AM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 22 RANDOLF DR PENSACOLA FL 32526

HOLDS

ALABAMA

ESCAMBIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 ESC26WAR000933 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N $3000.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000426
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000463
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000453


Enlarge Photo

SHOEMAKER, CARLTON DEWIGHT   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003150 MniNo: SRSO25MNI009827
Booking Date: 06/16/2025 03:28 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 220 CARVER ST CANTONMENT FL 32533

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SILVIA, JASON JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005149 MniNo: SRSO05MNI004515
Booking Date: 10/03/2025 06:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: TRANSIENT MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 836.10.2a 251344CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) INTIMIDATION S FELONY $50000.00

[+] 784.048.2 251344CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STALKING - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
$2500.00 

[+] 948.06 22CF1185 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF1129 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SIMONDS, GREGORY EARL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004521 MniNo: SRSO25MNI014224
Booking Date: 08/28/2025 02:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3731 RAINES ST. PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SIMS, ISAIAH MARKEIS   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006203 MniNo: SRSO23MNI002333
Booking Date: 12/04/2025 03:57 PM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5149 TEAKWOOD DR PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SIMS, RICKY LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003008 MniNo: SRSO21MNI018021
Booking Date: 06/08/2025 07:14 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4057 CHARLES CIRCLE MILTON FL 32507

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003150
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005149
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004521
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006203
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003008


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.4a 25CF824 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

SIZEMORE, NATHAN GENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000124 MniNo: SRSO11MNI004394
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 06:57 AM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5642 VINENDOME CT MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 20MM489 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR NO BOND

[+] 948.06 19MM1883 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

SLACK, ROBERT ANTHONY   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000742 MniNo: SRSO00MNI010530
Booking Date: 02/13/2025 01:03 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6501 WILLOW TREE CT MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

VFOSC

DRUG PATCH

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF231 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $250000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF234 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F
$250000.00 

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF237 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $250000.00

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF235 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F
$250000.00 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF236 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF233 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F
NO BOND 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF233 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F NO BOND

[+] 316.1935.3a 25CF233 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F
NO BOND 

[+] 316.1935.2 25CF247 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T F $15000.00

[+] 948.06 101430CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
NO BOND 

[+] 948.06 11CF1063 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

SLACK, WILLIE CURTIS   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004029 MniNo: SRSO02MNI000025
Booking Date: 08/04/2025 12:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6544 MANNING RD MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000124
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000742
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004029


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 23CF1703 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MARIJUANA-POSSESS T F $0.00

[+] 790.23.1a 23CF1703 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
$0.00 

[+] 843.15.1a 23CF1703 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F NO BOND

[+] 827.06 2006DR1233DD (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F M
$1070.00 

Enlarge Photo

SLAVIN, GERRY NMN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000082 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018746
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 06:34 PM
Age On Booking Date: 64
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8491 NAVARRE PKWY NAVARRE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1b 25CT3529 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR F MISDEMEANOR $2000.00

[+] 893.147.1 26MM69 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 320.02.1 26MM69 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) NONMOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $150.00

[+] 322.03.1 26MM69 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR
$150.00 

[+] 784.03.1a1 26MM68 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, CHAD NICHOLAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006285 MniNo: SRSO21MNI016558
Booking Date: 12/09/2025 04:44 PM Estimated Release: 3/7/2026
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1943 ALAMANDA CT NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 251025CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, DARRIN DEWAYNE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001476 MniNo: SRSO25MNI004758
Booking Date: 03/24/2025 04:41 PM
Age On Booking Date: 59
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6224 LUTHER ST PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, JEFFREY LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN000476 MniNo: SRSO23MNI020411
Booking Date: 01/24/2024 12:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 18
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2980 TUNNEL RD PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

ESCAMBIA COUNTY SO

FDOC

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000082
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006285
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001476
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN000476


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c6 23CF1763 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $1000.00

[+] 812.014.3a 23CF1762 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M
$250.00 

[+] 810.02.4b 23CF1762 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F $1000.00

[+] 812.014.2c6 23CF1762 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F
$1000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c6 24CF110 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $1000.00

[+] 810.02.4b 24CF111 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$2000.00 

[+] 817.60.1 24CF111 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M $750.00

[+] 812.014.3a 24CF111 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M
$250.00 

[+] 810.02.3a 24CF111 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F $2500.00

[+] 810.02.4b 23CF1761 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$1000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c6 23CF1761 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $1000.00

[+] 806.13.1b3 23CF1761 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T F
$1000.00 

[+] 817.5685.3a 24CF135 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-IMPERSON F M $250.00

[+] 812.014.3a 24CF135 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M
$250.00 

[+] 810.02.4b 24CF135 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F $1000.00

[+] 810.02.3c 24CF136 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F
$1000.00 

[+] 810.02.4b 24CF136 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F $1000.00

[+] 810.02.4b 24CF137 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$1000.00 

[+] 812.014.3a 24CF137 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M $250.00

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, MALCOM ERIC   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006423 MniNo: SRSO99MNI021990
Booking Date: 12/18/2025 03:39 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5872 LOCUS ST MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF500 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

[+] 948.06 25CF968 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, PATRICK ANDREW   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005894 MniNo: SRSO06MNI007428
Booking Date: 10/27/2024 07:10 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: FL STATE HOSPITAL PSYCHIATRIC

HOLDS

CONTACT VICTIM

DCFS

GPS

GENERAL COUNSEL

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006423
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005894


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.048.3 24CF1581 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV STALKING T FELONY $0.00

[+] 741.31.4a 24MM4359 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 914.22.1a 25CF647 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE F FELONY $500000.00

[+] 741.31.4a 25CF647 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F MISDEMEANOR
$10000.00 

[+] 914.22.1f 25CF667 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 914.22.1f 25CF667 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE S FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 914.22.1f 25CF667 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, SARAH DAWN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000322 MniNo: SRSO19MNI015525
Booking Date: 01/21/2026 11:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 20
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 12165 CHARLIE FOSTER RD BAKER FL 32531

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c6 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T FELONY $2500.00

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, SHEMIKA ROCHELLE   (B/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000361 MniNo: SRSO06MNI009852
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 10:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 37
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.155.3 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD T FELONY $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, WILLIAM DOUGLAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001858 MniNo: SRSO19MNI001683
Booking Date: 04/11/2025 10:59 AM
Age On Booking Date: 64
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: PRISON ATMORE AL

HOLDS

ALABAMA DOC

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.6a 25CF223 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S FELONY $100000.00

[+] 943.0435 SEX OFF REG (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION (NOT AN ARREST) N N
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

SMOLKO, JOSEPH JON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000460 MniNo: SRSO23MNI023062
Booking Date: 01/29/2026 09:52 AM
Age On Booking Date: 25
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 300 BAYOU BLVD PENSACOLA FL 32503

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000322
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000361
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001858
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000460


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25MM3926 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F MISDEMEANOR NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

SOLER, JEAN PIERRE PATRICK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006159 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019509
Booking Date: 12/02/2025 04:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2101 SECNIC WHY PENSACOLA FL

HOLDS

BAY CO SO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF393 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

SOUTHARD, AARON CHRISTOPHER   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006097 MniNo: SRSO03MNI016157
Booking Date: 11/25/2025 08:30 PM
Age On Booking Date: 53
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4260 HWY 90 PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 22CF1156 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

STACEY, ANTHONY JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001540 MniNo: SRSO02MNI008202
Booking Date: 03/27/2025 12:16 PM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF449 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $50000.00

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF449 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY
$15000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 25CF449 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 903.0471 23CF838 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 810.02.4b 252629CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F $5000.00

[+] 812.014.2c1 252629CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F
$5000.00 

[+] 812.014.2c6 252629CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $5000.00

[+] 812.019.1 251628CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN S F
$15000.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006159
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006097
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001540


Enlarge Photo

STACHOWIAK, XAVIER JOHN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003362 MniNo: SRSO19MNI017286
Booking Date: 06/29/2025 03:34 PM Estimated Release: 3/4/2026
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.08.2c 252259MM2025CF994 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F $0.00

[+] 784.08.2c 25994CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

STACKEN, BRIAN JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006070 MniNo: SRSO00MNI008979
Booking Date: 11/05/2024 12:47 AM
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2c 24CF1629 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSAULT S FELONY $5000.00

[+] 784.021.1a 24CF1629 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 810.02.2b 24CF1629 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY $20000.00

[+] 843.02 24CF1629 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

STAGGS, NATHANIEL RAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003982 MniNo: SRSO19MNI007351
Booking Date: 08/01/2025 01:05 PM Estimated Release: 4/17/2026
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HWY 90 MOSSY HEAD FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251066CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

STAHLER, JEFFREY TODD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN003062 MniNo: SRSO05MNI001939
Booking Date: 05/27/2023 09:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 63
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4131 DIAMOND ST PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003362
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006070
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003982
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN003062


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.2 23CF862 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F F NO BOND

[+] 918.13.1a 23CF862 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T F
NO BOND 

[+] 843.01 23CF862 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T F NO BOND

[+] 784.07.2c 23CF862 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ASSAULT S F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

STANTON, HENRY OSCAR   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004296 MniNo: SRSO08MNI006515
Booking Date: 08/19/2025 04:37 PM
Age On Booking Date: 60
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

SAFE

HRSO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 12CF1659 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

STARLING, CONOR JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004572 MniNo: SRSO09MNI006495
Booking Date: 08/31/2025 01:51 AM Estimated Release: 4/25/2026
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 3220 HARRISON ST MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1528 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

STARR, CALE BERNARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005235 MniNo: SRSO23MNI023963
Booking Date: 10/09/2025 12:49 PM Estimated Release: 2/4/2026
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6141 N PINE BARREN RD CENTURY FL 32535

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 2302012 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

STERBACK, TRAVIS PAUL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006437 MniNo: SRSO15MNI014008
Booking Date: 12/19/2025 04:41 PM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1021 CHEMSTRAND RD CANTONMENT FL 32514

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004296
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004572
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005235
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006437


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1m1 2024CF550 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F F $100000.00

[+] 893.13.1a2 2024CF550 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$7500.00 

[+] 316.1935.3a 2024CF470 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F $25000.00

[+] 790.15.1 2024CF470 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FIRING WEAPON F M
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

STONE, REBECCA JEAN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000048 MniNo: SRSO24MNI005376
Booking Date: 01/05/2026 11:10 AM Estimated Release: 2/22/2026
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 15488 COUNTY RD 91 ELBERTA AL 36530

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF474 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

STONE, WALTER LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005088 MniNo: SRSO19MNI005483
Booking Date: 09/30/2025 07:43 AM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7006 CREEL DR PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1f1 25CF1335 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

STOVER, KYLE WESLEY ALLEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000398 MniNo: SRSO20MNI016901
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 12:52 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 203 1/2 RUBY AVE PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 241346CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F NO BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 241376CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F
NO BOND 

[+] 812.014.2c1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $5000.00

[+] 827.03.2d 24CF1376 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) NEGLECT CHILD T F
$5000.00 

[+] 843.02 24CF1376 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $1000.00

[+] 800.04.5b 24CF1346 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L F
$100000.00 

[+] 800.04.6b 24CF1346 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F $50000.00

[+] 800.04.6b 24CF1346 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F
$50000.00 

[+] 784.085 24CF1346 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F $50000.00

[+] 800.04.7b 24CF1346 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F
$100000.00 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000048
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005088
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000398


Enlarge Photo

STRICKLAND, CAIN HAMILTON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005492 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017337
Booking Date: 10/22/2025 03:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4205 ROSE BUD CT PENACOLA FL 32504

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

STUTZMAN, TRENTON JOHN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004380 MniNo: SRSO04MNI007884
Booking Date: 08/21/2025 08:09 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.2a 251163CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL F FELONY $50000.00

[+] 856.011 251163CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DISORDERLY INTOX S MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 812.014.3a 251163CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

Enlarge Photo

SULLIVAN, ANTANIDUS KINTA   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002789 MniNo: SRSO09MNI001055
Booking Date: 05/28/2025 03:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1241 RIO GRANDE CIR PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SULLIVAN, TREVOR JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006384 MniNo: SRSO99MNI007709
Booking Date: 12/16/2025 02:09 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6255 BRIGADIER RD MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.4b 251607CFA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) BURGL T F $2500.00

[+] 812.014.3a 251607CFA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) LARC S M
$1000.00 

[+] 817.60.8 251607CFA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) LARC T F $2500.00

[+] 903.0471 251189CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F
NO BOND 

[+] 903.0471 251123CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F NO BOND

[+] 903.0471 251386CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F
NO BOND 

[+] 903.0471 251124CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

SUMMERS, CHRISTOPHER GENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006250 MniNo: SRSO19MNI010467
Booking Date: 12/08/2025 10:55 AM
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5850 EAST MILTON RD MILTON FL 43583

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005492
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004380
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002789
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006384
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006250


HOLDS

USM

DOC

Enlarge Photo

SUNDAY, WADE EDWARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006443 MniNo: SRSO99MNI010378
Booking Date: 12/19/2025 11:10 PM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6003 ENFINGER RD PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.2a 251621CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

SYLVESTER, PHILLIP LEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005329 MniNo: SRSO09MNI010447
Booking Date: 10/14/2025 06:11 PM
Age On Booking Date: 51
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 193 QUEBEC AVE DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 35243

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

SZWEC, RAYNE EASTON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004496 MniNo: SRSO20MNI012349
Booking Date: 08/28/2025 01:53 AM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4873 LA CASA CIR PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.34.10b2 252990CT (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F M $0.00

[+] 903.0471 20CF1430 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F
NO BOND 

[+] 903.0471 25CT2595 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S M $0.00

[+] 322.34.10b1 252875CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

TAGUE, MICHAEL LAWRENCE   (I/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005078 MniNo: SRSO12MNI014966
Booking Date: 09/29/2025 03:09 PM Estimated Release: 4/8/2026
Age On Booking Date: 52
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2123 MOLINO ST NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF1395 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY $0.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006443
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005329
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004496
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005078


Enlarge Photo

TALLEY, LUCAS JOHNSON   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000351 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001290
Booking Date: 01/22/2026 04:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

TARDIO, EDWARD RICHARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005198 MniNo: SRSO21MNI005735
Booking Date: 10/06/2025 10:05 PM
Age On Booking Date: 57
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2200 BERGREN RD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

HOLDS

VFOSC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF0012 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

TASSIN, CHERYL FAY   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000329 MniNo: SRSO99MNI018100
Booking Date: 01/21/2026 02:56 PM
Age On Booking Date: 64
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5470 JONES ST MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF1448 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

TAYLOR, JOHN WALLACE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000163 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000643
Booking Date: 01/11/2026 08:38 AM
Age On Booking Date: 48
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1718 MORRIS AVE NORFOLK VA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.3c NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

TEMPLEMAN, JASON CHARLES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005912 MniNo: SRSO22MNI015988
Booking Date: 11/15/2025 08:02 PM Estimated Release: 6/3/2026
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS ROCKY RIVER OH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 221396CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000351
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005198
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000329
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000163
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005912


Enlarge Photo

TETTER, CHERIAN AMBER   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006303 MniNo: SRSO11MNI005341
Booking Date: 12/10/2025 09:03 PM Estimated Release: 4/14/2026
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4940 BECK AV JAY FL 32565

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 21CF1014 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

THERIOT, JULIAN KAIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000101 MniNo: SRSO22MNI008973
Booking Date: 01/07/2026 04:24 PM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4521 OAK FOREST DR MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS (PREV CASES)

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 253892MMA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M NO BOND

[+] 948.06 253889MMA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M
NO BOND 

[+] 741.31.4a 2025MM4299 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M $2500.00

[+] 741.31.4a 2025MM4300 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

THOMAS, CALVIN DUDLEY   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003804 MniNo: SRSO25MNI011999
Booking Date: 07/22/2025 02:12 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 420 E LLOYD ST PENSACOLA FL 32501

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

THOMAS, ERNEST LEE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004985 MniNo: SRSO17MNI011101
Booking Date: 09/23/2025 03:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 782 WEST HOPE DR. PENSACOLA FL 32504

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

THOMAS, ZEBADIAH DANIEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000312 MniNo: SRSO99MNI005693
Booking Date: 01/20/2026 04:58 PM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4778 PRALINE LN PACE FL 32571

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006303
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000101
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003804
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004985
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000312


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25MM2938 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M NO BOND

[+] 948.06 25MM4069 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M
NO BOND 

[+] 948.06 25MM2947 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

THOMPSON, CORRY NMN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005395 MniNo: SRSO12MNI003568
Booking Date: 10/18/2025 08:00 AM
Age On Booking Date: 39
Bond Amount: $59000.00
Address Given: 413 W DESOTA ST PENSACOLA FL 32509

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

ESCAMBIA

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.1e1 251414CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS F F $50000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251414CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$5000.00 

[+] 893.147.1 251414CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $1000.00

[+] 843.02 251414CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$1000.00 

[+] 901.36.1 251414CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-IMPERSON F M $1000.00

[+] 499.03.1 251414CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-HEALTH OR SAFETY S M
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

THOMPSON, JOHN CHARLES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN004556 MniNo: SRSO05MNI006055
Booking Date: 08/21/2024 12:26 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4614 EAST SPENCER FIELD RD PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.7b 241219CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S FELONY $20000.00

[+] 843.02 RESIST OFFICER F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

THOMPSON, MICHAEL TROY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005635 MniNo: SRSO00MNI019676

Booking Date: 10/31/2025 05:00 PM Estimated Release: 3/8/2026
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4208 GALT CITY RD. MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.193.1a 243790CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

TOLAR, DARREN JACOB   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002412 MniNo: SRSO25MNI007457
Booking Date: 05/08/2025 09:10 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given:

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005395
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN004556
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005635
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002412


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 25CF664 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

TOYENS, TEREZ NAIKEEM   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006529 MniNo: SRSO06MNI015947
Booking Date: 12/03/2024 12:39 PM
Age On Booking Date: 20
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6734 LAUREN TRACE CT MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1a2 24CF1752 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S F NO BOND

[+] 934.215 25CF725 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F
$5000.00 

[+] 827.071.3 25CF725 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD S F $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

TROMBLEY, JOHNNY RAY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005955 MniNo: SRSO24MNI019770
Booking Date: 11/18/2025 01:36 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 834 SHADOW LN FT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

HOLDS

PBM

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24CF1742 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

TROMMELEN, CHRISTOPHER LEONARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006581 MniNo: SRSO99MNI008345
Booking Date: 12/30/2025 10:32 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 8934 TARRYTOWN RD MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 741.29.7 254333MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F M $1500.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 25MM4111 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M
NO BOND 

[+] 948.06 253358MMA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

TRUE, SHANE ANTHONY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN000813 MniNo: SRSO22MNI016381
Booking Date: 02/18/2025 09:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4096 WOODFIN CIR PACE FL 32571

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006529
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005955
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006581
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN000813


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.045.1a2 25CF230 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S FELONY NO BOND

[+] 790.19 25CF230 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 812.13.2a 25CF230 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 806.13.1b3 25CF230 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T FELONY
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

TURNER, JOSEPH SCOTT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005296 MniNo: SRSO24MNI011324
Booking Date: 10/12/2025 12:38 PM Estimated Release: 2/25/2026
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.1935.2 251376CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T F $0.00

[+] 843.02 251376CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
$0.00 

[+] 901.36.1 251376CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FRAUD-IMPERSON F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

VALDIVIA MORAN, ANDRES MARTIN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006564 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020835
Booking Date: 12/29/2025 03:32 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5224 WILLIAMS RD NORCROSS GA 30039

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

VALLEJO, JOSE ADRIAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006468 MniNo: SRSO24MNI018605
Booking Date: 12/22/2025 09:53 AM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 3541 SCENIC HWY PENSACOLA FL 32504

HOLDS

HOLMES CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 241688CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

VANNESS, JACOB TAYLOR   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN004483 MniNo: SRSO18MNI013005
Booking Date: 08/04/2023 02:36 PM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6830 PANZIK LN MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005296
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006564
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006468
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN004483


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.014.2c1 231247CF (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) LARC T F $0.00

[+] 812.13.2a 23CF1247 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F F
$50000.00 

[+] 784.021.1b 23CF1247 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT T F $15000.00

[+] 790.23.1a 23CF1247 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
$15000.00 

Enlarge Photo

VANNESS, SHANE MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003676 MniNo: SRSO18MNI014137
Booking Date: 07/15/2025 03:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6830 PANZIK LN MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.13.2a 25CF938 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F FELONY $50000.00

[+] 812.014.2c1 25CF938 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T FELONY
$5000.00 

[+] 784.021.1b 25CF938 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 806.13.1b2 25CF430 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F M
$1000.00 

[+] 810.02.3a 25CF430 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S F $10000.00

[+] 817.60.1 25CF166 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC F M
$2000.00 

[+] 812.014.3a 25CF166 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC S M $1500.00

[+] 810.02.4b 25CF166 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$10000.00 

[+] 812.014.2d1 25CF167 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LARC T F $10000.00

[+] 810.02.4b 25CF167 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL T F
$10000.00 

[+] 777.04.1 25CF167 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T F $5000.00

Enlarge Photo

VASQUEZ GUERRA, PEDRO HUMBERTO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006336 MniNo: SRSO25MNI020006
Booking Date: 12/12/2025 04:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 26
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: DOESN'T KNOW

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

VASQUEZ, JAYDEN SEBASTIAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000091 MniNo: SRSO23MNI006781
Booking Date: 01/07/2026 10:51 AM Estimated Release: 2/10/2026
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6359 LANGLEY PLACE RD PENSACOLA FL 32514

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24MM2539 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

VASQUEZ, JOSE RAMIRO   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003421 MniNo: SRSO25MNI010720
Booking Date: 07/02/2025 07:10 AM
Age On Booking Date: 61
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2732 S PORTLAND AVE OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73119

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003676
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006336
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000091
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003421


HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

VAUGHN, TRAVARIS KORNELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006342 MniNo: SRSO99MNI010901
Booking Date: 12/12/2025 10:36 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6281 HUNTERS RIDGE DR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a 251600CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 790.15.1 251600CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FIRING WEAPON F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 251600CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

VAULK, EVAN FRANKLIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002965 MniNo: SRSO01MNI003573
Booking Date: 06/06/2025 10:07 AM
Age On Booking Date: 63
Bond Amount: $38000.00
Address Given: 7615 B KIPLING ST. PENSACOLA FL 32514

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.4e1 25827CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY $18000.00

[+] 943.0435.4b1 25826CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 943.0435.4a 25826CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY $10000.00

Enlarge Photo

VELASQUEZ, JESUS NMN   (H/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Denied
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005787 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018258
Booking Date: 11/08/2025 05:15 AM
Age On Booking Date: 59
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

VETTORI, TIMOTHY EVERETT MARTIN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000288 MniNo: SRSO23MNI015104
Booking Date: 01/18/2026 01:57 PM Estimated Release: 2/10/2026
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4759 PATRIOT DR PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 251749CT (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

VIDRINE, DARYL JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004209 MniNo: SRSO05MNI013621
Booking Date: 08/14/2025 12:12 AM
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: $3500.00
Address Given: 2184 BERGREN RD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006342
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002965
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005787
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000288
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004209


HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251117CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $2500.00

[+] 893.147.1 251117CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 322.34.10b1 251117CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 948.06 2500594CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

VIERS, ZACHARY KYLE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002711 MniNo: SRSO10MNI005064
Booking Date: 05/23/2025 08:59 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $100000.00
Address Given: 2823 VILLA WOODS CIR GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.071.5a 25CF769 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS T FELONY $100000.00

Enlarge Photo

VIGNOLO, TIMOTHY EDWARD   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN003389 MniNo: SRSO18MNI000490
Booking Date: 06/26/2024 01:36 PM
Age On Booking Date: 66
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7491 SAN RAMON DR MILTON FL 32583

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.5b 24CF912 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR L F $200000.00

Enlarge Photo

VILLARRUBIA, TERRY WAYNE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002813 MniNo: SRSO25MNI005033
Booking Date: 05/29/2025 05:38 PM

Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8353 WHITING FIELD CIR MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002711
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN003389
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002813


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 847.011.1c 25CF788 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENITY T FELONY $25000.00

[+] 847.0135.4a 25CF788 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE COMMUNICATION S FELONY
$100000.00 

[+] 847.0133.1 25CF788 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL DISTRIB T FELONY $25000.00

[+] 827.04.1a 25CF788 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTRIB DELINQ MINOR F MISDEMEANOR
$5000.00 

[+] 934.215 25CF788 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 827.071.4 25CF788 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS S FELONY
$50000.00 

[+] 847.0135.3a 25CF788 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSCENE COMMUNICATION T FELONY $50000.00

[+] 794.05.1 25CF468 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX ASSLT S F
$10000.00 

Enlarge Photo

VINCENT, JOHN DOUGLAS   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005518 MniNo: SRSO24MNI003017
Booking Date: 10/24/2025 12:14 AM
Age On Booking Date: 55
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1922 EVERGLADES DR NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

HRSO

ST GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435.4e1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T FELONY $40000.00

Enlarge Photo

VINES, DANI COSTNER   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006176 MniNo: SRSO25MNI000108
Booking Date: 12/03/2025 11:28 AM Estimated Release: 4/9/2026
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4977 WABASH PINE COURT PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25MM2335 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) PROB VIOLATION N M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WALLACE, DALTON COLE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005815 MniNo: SRSO07MNI007535
Booking Date: 11/09/2025 10:31 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

GPS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005518
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006176
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005815


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.06 2018DR1530 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WITHHOLD SUPPORT F M $0.00

[+] 784.03.1a1 251497CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 914.22.1e 251497CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 782.04.2 251496CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F FELONY
$500000.00 

[+] 843.01.1 251496CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T FELONY $10000.00

[+] 784.07.2b 251496CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY
$10000.00 

[+] 810.02.3c 251496CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BURGL S FELONY $50000.00

[+] 836.12.2a 251496CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) INTIMIDATION F MISDEMEANOR
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

WALTON, CLARENCE BRANDON   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005880 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018137
Booking Date: 11/13/2025 07:13 PM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 101 IVY GLENN CT. DALLAS GA

HOLDS

USM

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 943.0435 SEX OFF REG (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION (NOT AN ARREST) N N $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WARD, GERALD MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005515 MniNo: SRSO25MNI017402
Booking Date: 10/23/2025 06:45 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5636 AENOM LANE TALLAHASSEE FL 32304

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

WARRICK, JEFFERY RANDELL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005529 MniNo: SRSO01MNI001691
Booking Date: 10/24/2025 08:13 PM Estimated Release: 7/12/2026
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 11192 CHUMUCKLA HWY JAY FL 32565

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 24001397CFMXAX (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION T FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WATERS, DONALD COLBY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN004367 MniNo: SRSO14MNI012047
Booking Date: 08/13/2024 05:04 PM
Age On Booking Date: 49
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1468 HOMEPORT DR NAVARRE BEACH FL 32566

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005880
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005515
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005529
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN004367


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 241177CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 241174CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 893.135.1c4a 241178CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY NO BOND

[+] 893.147.1 24CF1171 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 893.13.6a 24CF1171 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $15000.00

Enlarge Photo

WATSON, CHRISTOPHER JERMAINE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006424 MniNo: SRSO03MNI001385
Booking Date: 12/18/2025 04:44 PM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2138 YEARDLEY DR PENSACOLA FL 32526

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

WATSON, JAMES STANCIL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN005928 MniNo: SRSO25MNI018698
Booking Date: 11/16/2025 10:10 PM
Age On Booking Date: 63
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: TWELVE OAKS PENSACOLA FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.2 251500CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.13.6a 251500CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY
$2500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 251500CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

[+] 944.47.1a4 251500CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTO PRISON S FELONY
$15000.00 

Enlarge Photo

WATSON, RHONDA CAROL   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000367 MniNo: SRSO99MNI002635
Booking Date: 01/23/2026 02:25 PM
Age On Booking Date: 56
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7173 HWY 89 MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

VFOSC

ST GPS

HRSO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 21CF503 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

WEATHERSPOON, KIDD JEROME   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN005235 MniNo: SRSO24MNI016022
Booking Date: 09/24/2024 03:42 PM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5311 CHAR BAR PENSACOLA FL 32526

HOLDS

USM

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006424
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN005928
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000367
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN005235


Enlarge Photo

WEAVER, ROBERT ZACHARY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000143 MniNo: SRSO26MNI000601
Booking Date: 01/09/2026 09:59 PM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 14940 KEITH LANE FOLEY AL 36535

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

WEBSTER, HUNTER JADEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN004274 MniNo: SRSO24MNI004590
Booking Date: 08/08/2024 05:40 PM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: $100000.00
Address Given: 4850 W CLARK STREET BOISE ID 83705

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 800.04.4a1 24CF1150 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S FELONY $50000.00

[+] 800.04.5c2 24CF1150 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S FELONY
$50000.00 

Enlarge Photo

WEIDMAN, DANIEL LEE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO22JBN000621 MniNo: SRSO09MNI008860
Booking Date: 02/03/2022 08:03 PM Estimated Release: 5/6/2026
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1780 TWIN PINE BLVD GULF BREEZE FL 32563

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 316.192.3c1 182202CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F M $0.00

[+] 316.193.3c1 182202CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH F M
$0.00 

[+] 316.061.1 182202CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HIT AND RUN S M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WERESKI, JACK DAVID   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN002116 MniNo: SRSO22MNI017517
Booking Date: 04/22/2024 10:00 AM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 650 E TEN MILE ROAD PENSACOLA FL 32514

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.01 24CF597 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T F $5000.00

[+] 784.07.2b 24CF597 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T F
$20000.00 

[+] 827.03.2d 24CF597 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) NEGLECT CHILD T F $5000.00

[+] 843.025 24CF597 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) OBSTRUCT POLICE T F
$5000.00 

[+] 903.0471 22CF1427 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION F F NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000143
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN004274
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO22JBN000621
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN002116


Enlarge Photo

WESLEY, ZYONNE DONNELL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN001534 MniNo: SRSO23MNI019418
Booking Date: 03/21/2024 08:50 AM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 4359 WHITE CEDAR CT PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.13.2a 24CF424 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

WHISLER, DARIUS RAFAEL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004074 MniNo: SRSO25MNI012834
Booking Date: 08/05/2025 03:05 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1805 BOARDER ST PENSACOLA FL 32506

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

WHITE, RONALD DALE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN003843 MniNo: SRSO10MNI010031
Booking Date: 07/24/2025 11:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6691 WESTMONT ST PENSACOLA FL 32503

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, AVARAH GAMAIEL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006374 MniNo: SRSO00MNI012649
Booking Date: 12/15/2025 02:47 PM Estimated Release: 8/26/2026
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 6508 JULIA DR MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF954 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, DALTON GREGORY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000038 MniNo: SRSO18MNI002688
Booking Date: 01/04/2026 11:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5590 HEARN ST. MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 18CF1829 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN001534
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004074
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN003843
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006374
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000038


Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, JANA MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006140 MniNo: SRSO01MNI001906
Booking Date: 12/01/2025 06:57 PM
Age On Booking Date: 36
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2472 E JOHNSON AVE PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 C31979 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 322.34.2a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

[+] 893.13.6a NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 893.147.1 NA (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F MISDEMEANOR
$1000.00 

Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, JORDAN BLAKE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002778 MniNo: SRSO11MNI013001
Booking Date: 05/28/2025 05:16 AM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 2573 AVENIDA DE SOL NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a 25CF775 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 787.02.2 25CF775 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) KIDNAP-FALSE IMPRISONMENT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY
NO BOND 

[+] 784.041.1 25CF775 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T FELONY NO BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 25CF775 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR
NO BOND 

[+] 784.031.1 25CF775 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, MEGAN ILENE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN002114 MniNo: SRSO05MNI015354
Booking Date: 04/25/2025 03:37 PM
Age On Booking Date: 24
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 7748 RUSTLING PINES DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 828.12.2 25CF536 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ANIMAL CRUELTY T FELONY $200000.00

Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL PAUL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN003546 MniNo: SRSO99MNI019208
Booking Date: 07/05/2024 02:07 AM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: $12500.00
Address Given: 6642 DEARBORN ST MILTON FL 32570

HOLDS

GPS

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006140
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002778
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN002114
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN003546


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.2 24CF964 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T F $7500.00

[+] 827.03.2c 24CF964 (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T F
$5000.00 

[+] 784.03.2 24CF963 (DRUG PATCH / WAM) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE T F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, ROBERT STEVEN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN006441 MniNo: SRSO00MNI001296
Booking Date: 11/26/2024 07:52 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 7102 WEBSTER ST NAVARRE FL 32566

HOLDS

HRSO

ST-GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF701 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY NO BOND

[+] 943.0435.4e2 24CF1750 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$2500.00 

[+] 943.0435.4e2 24CF1750 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $2500.00

[+] 943.0435.4a 24CF1750 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$2500.00 

Enlarge Photo

WILLIAMS, SADDIQ VONCHA   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000057 MniNo: SRSO24MNI019760
Booking Date: 01/06/2026 04:55 AM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 5693 WICKFORD LN PENSACOLA FL 32526

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 25CF47 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR T FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

WILSON, KENNIER TARICK   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006528 MniNo: SRSO99MNI001342
Booking Date: 12/26/2025 01:50 PM
Age On Booking Date: 44
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS MILTON FL

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.08.2b NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) TRESPASSING F M NO BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) BATTERY F M
NO BOND 

[+] 810.02.2a NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) BURGL - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F F NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6a NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
NO BOND 

[+] 499.03.1 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-HEALTH OR SAFETY S M NO BOND

[+] 893.13.6b NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) MARIJUANA-POSSESS F M
NO BOND 

[+] 893.147.1 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M NO BOND

[+] 806.13.1b2 NA (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F M
NO BOND 

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN006441
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000057
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006528


Enlarge Photo

WILSON, LARRY ISHMAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001341 MniNo: SRSO16MNI017545
Booking Date: 03/16/2025 07:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a 25392CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 823.01 25392CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DISTURBING PEACE S MISDEMEANOR
$500.00 

[+] 790.01.2 25392CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON F MISDEMEANOR $1000.00

[+] 775.087.1c 25392CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE S FELONY
$0.00 

[+] 790.23.1a 25392CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $15000.00

[+] 386.051 25766MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HEALTH-SAFETY S M
$0.00 

[+] 2006.41.7 25766MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LITTER AND ABANDONED PROPERTY STORAGE S M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WILSON, TREY SHAKUR   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006363 MniNo: SRSO16MNI013120
Booking Date: 12/15/2025 12:05 AM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 2518 CYPRESS POINT CIR NAVARRE FL 32566

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 856.021 254192MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LOITERING S MISDEMEANOR $150.00

[+] 948.06 251314CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

WINSLOW, ASHLEY LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN003731 MniNo: SRSO02MNI012778
Booking Date: 06/28/2023 04:55 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: HOMELESS

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 812.133.2a 23CF1042 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) ROBBERY F F $100000.00

[+] 784.045.1a1 23CF1042 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S F
$100000.00 

[+] 843.02 23-2692-MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WINTILL, WILLIAM MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006065 MniNo: SRSO22MNI015040
Booking Date: 11/24/2025 10:27 AM
Age On Booking Date: 50
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 4165 HWY 87 NAVARRE FL 32566

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001341
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006363
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN003731
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006065


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 93CF125 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

WOMACK, BOBBY NMN   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000410 MniNo: SRSO26MNI001635
Booking Date: 01/26/2026 04:17 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45

Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 226 1ST STREET DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL

HOLDS

USM

Enlarge Photo

WOOD, RANDI MARIE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004069 MniNo: SRSO20MNI012799
Booking Date: 08/05/2025 02:00 PM
Age On Booking Date: 46
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 6893 MUNSON HWY MILTON FL 32570

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 790.23.1a 25CF1082 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S FELONY $20000.00

[+] 948.06 24CF1652 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

WRIGHT, ASHTON MICHAEL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO26JBN000260 MniNo: SRSO25MNI019689
Booking Date: 01/16/2026 01:05 AM
Age On Booking Date: 18
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4330 SUNSHINE PARK DR MILTON FL 32583

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.03.1a1 25155MM (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F MISDEMEANOR $500.00

Enlarge Photo

WRIGHT, JACARI MICHAEL   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006105 MniNo: SRSO23MNI008916
Booking Date: 11/26/2025 05:38 PM Estimated Release: 8/19/2026
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1902 8TH AVE PENSACOLA FL 32503

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 241825CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WRIGHT, JAYDEN JAMARCO   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006082 MniNo: SRSO20MNI003152
Booking Date: 11/24/2025 11:48 PM
Age On Booking Date: 22
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS ATLANTA GA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000410
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004069
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO26JBN000260
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006105
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006082


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.2 251545CF (MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT) HOMICIDE F F NO BOND

[+] 800.04.4a1 251596CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S FELONY
$25000.00 

Enlarge Photo

WRIGHT, JERRELL JAMARIO   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006104 MniNo: SRSO24MNI021010
Booking Date: 11/26/2025 05:38 PM Estimated Release: 8/19/2026
Age On Booking Date: 20
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 1902 8TH AVE PENSACOLA FL 32503

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 241825CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N MISDEMEANOR $0.00

Enlarge Photo

WYNKOOP, DALLAS WADE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004192 MniNo: SRSO21MNI004494
Booking Date: 08/13/2025 10:05 AM
Age On Booking Date: 28
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 8459 OLD SPANISH TRAIL RD PENSACOLA FL 32514

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24CF307 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

YOHN, JOHN WESLEY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN006226 MniNo: SRSO03MNI014449
Booking Date: 12/05/2025 10:59 PM Estimated Release: 4/8/2026
Age On Booking Date: 68
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4352 CAMEO DR PACE FL 32571

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 25CF872 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N FELONY $0.00

Enlarge Photo

YOHN, JONATHAN ANDREW   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN004272 MniNo: SRSO99MNI008895
Booking Date: 08/18/2025 06:28 PM
Age On Booking Date: 45
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: 1116 CONCORDIA BLVD PENSACOLA FL 32505

HOLDS

DRUG PATCH

ESCAMBIA

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006104
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004192
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN006226
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN004272


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 903.0471 25CF467 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION S FELONY NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

YOUNG, NIKOLAS GREGORY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO23JBN007164 MniNo: SRSO06MNI000587
Booking Date: 12/20/2023 10:47 PM
Age On Booking Date: 21
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 4376 SPENCER CT PACE FL 32571

HOLDS

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.135.1c4a 23CF2001 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) DRUGS-TRAFFIC F FELONY $0.00

[+] 322.34.2a 23CF2001 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

[+] 948.06 21-913CF/21-914CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

[+] 948.06 21-913CF/21-914CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

YOUNG, ROMAINE ANTONIO   (S/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO25JBN001484 MniNo: SRSO23MNI001479
Booking Date: 03/24/2025 09:20 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00
Address Given: 5448 BARCELONA ST MILTON FL 32571

HOLDS

GPS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 827.03.2c 25431CF (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T FELONY $5000.00

[+] 741.31.4a 25MM1629 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F MISDEMEANOR
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

ZENGRI, JAMES FRANK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: SRSO24JBN001731 MniNo: SRSO24MNI005025
Booking Date: 04/01/2024 12:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: NO BOND
Address Given: HOMELESS

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 782.04.2 24CF456 (SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE) HOMICIDE F F NO BOND

http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO23JBN007164
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO25JBN001484
http://jailview.srso.net/SmartWebClient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SRSO24JBN001731

